1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS (5)CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
RACE # 11
CKHAM_PARK OCTOBER 28 1989 3.00 PN Weather:
FICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGA" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

-, - ] - - - - - - - e S - S - -

1. LYMAN MEMORIAL
S 7 dg 15 22 (44) (47) = 58
HEATHER CROSS, JACKY GERVAIS, JANIS VARNI, LAURA MALCHIODI,
CARRIE STYGAR, KARA POHARSKI, TERRY PALMER
2. LITCHFIELD
4 SR 2E 14NN 25 N(2E6)Y N (5P ) Nm 63
KIM LANDRY, JENNA BERTRAND, BYRNAR BERTRAN, CHRISTINA HEIDE,
KATHLEEN HOGAN, BONNIE DARLING, JOANNE RUGGIERO
3. NORTHWEST CATHOLIC
e 6 16 24 35 (50) (51) = 83
HEARTHER PORCH, COLLEEN PORCH, LIZ GIES, LAUREN SHAVE,
KENSEL BRITTAIN, BECKY BLAIS, MONICA WALSH
4. COGINCHAUG
18 19 21 238N (D )37 ) . 109
JENNIFER MANDEL, TAMARA COLEGROVE, JODY PLANETA, HEATHER PETERSON,
JULIE SCHWARTZ, KATHLEEN ALTIERI, AMY PLANETA
9. GRISWOLD
1 27 32 33 38 (41) (46) = 131
FRANCES SPAULDING, SARAH BRESSETTE, CHRISTINA LANCE, KAREN CRAIG,
CARLA BRENNAN, JENNIFER LANOUE, NOELE JOHNSON
€. DERBY 2
11 S/ 1 36 40 (64) (65) = 135

LAUREN ANNICELLI, SHERRI ST. JACQUES, APRIL MIRMINA, CHRISTIE FROEHLE,

HEATHER KOVACS, KELLY EYRAM, HOLLY KUMMER
7. PORTLAND
S0 3448 A9 56 (62)(66) =21
ALISON KAVANAUGH, JANELLE PINUNSKY, CINDY TRIPOLI, JENNA GRIMM,
JENNIFER LARKE, SARAH JOZUS, AMY WEST
8. TOURTELLOTTE
20 43 48 53 54 (59) (60) = 218
SUSAN EDDY, KIMBERLY KENYON, VALERIE MILLER, NICOLE MARSHALL,
SHERI WILBER, HEATHER NELSON, KIMBERLY MERULLA
9. OLD SAYBROOK
3 10N GA 76 7Y = 236
ANNAR TORO, LOTUS DONOVAN, SARNI MULLER, RACHEL LA PLACE,
JENNIFER BEAULIEU
0. WHEELER
13 S5 67 720 73 = 278
RENEE RATHBURN, KIRSTIN MONTGOMERY, SHELBY BROWN, LAURA HODDERSON,
AMY TILLOTSON
1. NORWICH TECH
x5 N ZA 5 3 B 6 5 B /4 = 302
MICHELE HOLLILS, RHONDA BLAIR, DAWN FOLEY, LISA DUPONT,
CAROL ARSENAULTY
2. WOLCOTT TECH
S8 61 71 75 80 = 345
CAROLINE BOHREN, MARY ANN DECKER, CHRISTINA ROSSI, KELLIE SPEARKER,
RENEE POIRIER
3. SO0LTON
AL/ 2 78 81 = 353
KATHLEEN LESSARD, NANCY BOTTING, JENNIFER OWREN, JENNIFER JENSEN,
AMY FISH



WICKHAM PARK

1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS S CHAMPIONSHIP

CROSS COUNTRY RACE
RACE #H 11

OCTOBER 28 1989 3.00 PH

Weather:

"FICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGA" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

»LACE

NAME

SSonDEIZNEEDDEOoNEaE SonsSo

1 FRANCES SPAULDING

HEATHER PORCH
ANNA TORO

KIM LANDRY &
BECKY MITCHELL
HEATHER CROSS
COLLEEN PORCH
JACKY GERVAIS
JENNA BERTRAND
JANIS VARNI
LOTUS DONOVAN
LAUREN ANNICELLI
BYRNA BERTRAN
RENEE RATHBURN
CHRISTINA HEIDE
LAURA MALCHIODI
CHEYENE PROGNA
LIZ GIES

SHERRI ST. JACQUES
SHANNON TOMLINSON
JENNY OSTERMAN
JENNIFER MANDEL
TAMARA COLEGROVE
NOEL LEWIS

SUSAN EDDY

JODY PLANETA
CARRIE STYGAR
HEATHER PETERSON
LAUREN SHAVE
KATHLEEN HOGAN
BONNIE DARLING
SARAH BRESSETTE
JULIE SCHWARTZ
SIMONE PAGE
KATHLEEN ALTIERI
ALISON KAVANAUGH
APRIL MIRMINA
CHRISTINA LANCE
KAREN CRAIG
MELISSA WILLIAMS
JANELLE PINUNSKY
KENSEL BRITTAIN
CHRISTIE FROEHLE
AMY PLANETA
CARLA BRENNAN
ABBY FICKS
MICHELE HOLLIS
HEATHER KOVACS
JENNIFER LANOUE
DEBBIE NORDELL

NO. CLUE BOX
SnsnEnIDSIoNEoEZDoEEDomEDn SoEn

29 GRISWOLD 20
114 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 23
59 OLD SAYBROOK 18
48 LITCHFIELD 10
78 SHEPAUG 13
108 LYMAN MEMORIAL 22
115 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 23
107 LYMAN MEMORIAL ec
44 LITCHFIELD 10
109 LYMAN MEMORIAL a2
60 OLD SAYEBROOK 18
22 DERBY 11
43 LITCHFIELD 10
94 WHEELER 14
46 LITCHFIELD 10
111 LYMAN MEMORIAL a2
14 CANTON 19
118 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 23
23 DERBY 11
100 WINDHAM TECH 9
&3 THOMASTON 12
17 COGINCHAUG 7
21 COGINCHAUG 7
76 SHEPAUG 13
92 TOURTELLOTTE S
16 COGINCHAUG 7
112 LYMAN MEMORIAL ee
15 COGINCHAUG 7/
119 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 23
47 LITCHFIELD 10
45 LITCHFIELD 10
33 GRISWOLD 20
18 COGINCHRUG 7
36 HOLY FAMILY 15
20 COGINCHAUG 7
66 PORTLAND 4
24 DERBY 11
31 GRISWOLD 20
30 GRISWOLD 20
S50 LYME-OLD LYME 17
68 PORTLAND 4
117 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 23
26 DERBY 11
19 COGINCHAUG 7
32 GRISWOLD 20
74 SHEPAUG 13
53 NORWICH TECH 16
25 DERBY 11
34 GRISWOLD 20
121 EAST WINDSOR 24

TIME

t- 8- 13 -3 %
0:14:47
0:14:57
0:15:47
03115153
0:15:55
0:16:01
0:16:15
0:16:26
0:16:48
0:16:52
0:16:56
0:17:03
0:17:06
0:17:08
0:17:10
0:17:16
0:17:17
0:17:20
0:17:25
0:17:27
0:17:29
0:17:30
0317133
0:17:34
0:17:35
0:17:36
0:17:41
0:17:46
0:17:48
0:17:51
0:17:56
0:18:00
0:18:03
0:18:04
0:18:09
0:18:07
0:18:09
0:18:14
0:18:18
0:18:23
0:18:24
0:18:27
0:18:34
0:18:35
0:18:39
0:18:40
0:18:47
0:18:51
0:18:56
0:19:04

Page 1

PACE

=z=====
9145
S5:49
6:08
6:11
6:12
6:14
6:19
6:24
6:32
6:34
6:35
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:50
63151
6:51
6:53
6259
6156
6157
61359
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:06
7:07
7:09
7310
7311
7:13
7:14
7215
7:16
7:19
7:20
7122
7125



WICKHAM PARK

PLACE
91
52
53
54
55
36
57
58
99
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
83
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS § CHAMP IONSHIP

CROSS COUNTRY KACE

rage &

RACE # 11
OCTOBER 28 13989 3.00 PM  Weather:
OFFICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGA" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TINING SERVICE

NAME NO.  CLUE BOX TIME  PACE
lﬂ!'l.n.:ﬂ..ﬂﬂ:n:ﬂﬂ ==anx= Sﬂlﬂﬁﬂﬂ:tBaBﬂﬂlﬂ:ﬂﬂB::z aNn onssson S=Z=om
CINDY TRIPOLI 67 PORTLAND 4 0:19:07 7:26
KIMBERLY KENYON 91 TOURTELLOTTE 5 0:19:08 7:27
KARA POHARSKI 110 LYMAN MEMORIAL 22 0:19:11 7:28
KATHLEEN LESSARD 2 BOLTON 6 0:19:13 7:29
NOELE JOHNSON 35 GRISWOLD 20 0:19:16 7:30
NICOLE BALCH 80 THOMASTON 12 0:19:24 7:33
AMY RADZEVICH 8 CANTON ° 19 0:19:27 7:34
REBECCA KASENGE 39 HOLY FAMILY 15 0:19:29 7:35
TERRY PALMER 113 LYMAN MEMORIAL 22 0:19:29 7:35
VALERIE MILLER 86 TOURTELLOTTE 5 0:19:29 7:35
JENNA GRIMM 71 PORTLAND 4 0:19:36 7:38
BECKY BLAIS 120 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 23 0:19:45 7:41
MONICA WALSH 116 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 23 0:19:49 7:43
HOUJKE ROSS 12 CANTON 19 0:19:51 7:43
JOANNE RUGGIERO 49 LITCHFIELD 10 0:19:51 7:43
NICOLE MARSHALL 90 TOURTELLOTTE 5 0:20:03 7:48
SHERI WILBER 87 TOURTELLOTTE 5 0:20:05 7:49
KIRSTIN MONTGOMERY 99 WHEELER 14 0:20:06 7:49
BEATRICE KAMYA 38 HOLY FAMILY 15 0:20:10 7:51
ERIN MC TIGUE 51 LYME-OLD LYME 17 0:20:21 7:55
JENNIFER LARKE 70 PORTLAND 4 0:20:24 7:56
RHONDA BLAIR $6 NORWICH TECH 16 0:20:25 7:57
CAROLINE BOHREN 101 WOLCOTT TECH 8 0:20:27 7:57
KARRY BENGTSON 128 HALE-RAY 0:20:27 7:57
RONA NAKAJU 37 HOLY FAMILY 15 0:20:28 7:58
HEATHER NELSON 89 TOURTELLOTTE 5 0:20:28 7:58
KIMBERLY MERULLA 88 TOURTELLOTTE ¢ 5 0:20:32 7:59
MARY ANN DECKER 102 WOLCOTT TECH 8 0:20:33 8:00
SARAH JOZUS 72 PORTLAND 4 0:20:38 8:02
DAWN FOLEY 52 NORWICH TECH 16 0:20:40 8:02
KELLY BYRAM 28 DERBY 11 0:20:43 8:04
HOLLY KUMMER 27 DERBY 11 0:20:45 83104
AMY WEST 69 PORTLAND 4 0:20:47 8:05
SHELBY BROWN 98 WHEELER 14 0:20:50 8:06
DIANE ANTIGIOVANNI 9 CANTON 19 0:21:26 8:20
SARNI MULLER 65 OLD SAYBROOK 18 0:21:28 48:21
LISA DUPONT 54 NORWICH TECH 16 0:21:45 8:28
ANGELA KEENE 129 HALE-RAY 0:22:01 8:34
LAURA HODDERSON 97 WHEELER 14 0:22:22 8:42
CHRISTINA ROSSI 104 WOLCOTT TECH 8 0:22:25 8:43
NANCY BOTTING 1 BOLTON 6 0:22:25 8:43
AMY TILLOTSON 95 WHEELER 14 0:22:32 8:46
VALERIE SMITH 85 THOMASTON 12 0:22:56 83155
CAROL ARSENAULT 55 NORWICH TECH 16 0:23:00 8:57
KELLIE SPEAKER 105 WOLCOTT TECH 8 0:123:01 8:57
RACHEL LA PLACE 62 OLD SAYBROOK 18 0:23:01 48:57
ALLISON GUISTI 81 THOMASTON 12 0:23:11  9:01
JENNIFER OWREN 7 BOLTON 6 0:23:24 9:06
MARSHA DORAN 73 SHEPAUG 13 0:23:25 9:07
JENNIFER JENSEN 3 BOLTON 6 0:23:27 9:07

100



1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS S CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
RACE #H 11

WICKHAM PARK

OCTOBER 28 1989 3.00 PM

Weather:

© TICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGR" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

r -ACE NAME

NO.

101 JENNIFER BEAULIEU
102 RENEE POIRIER

103 AMY FISH

104 NICOLE MORGAR

105 ERIN MURLEY

64
106
S
123
127

CLUB

BOX

IRDEESnEgEDINSEONoEomEn Smmm

OLD SAYBROOK
WOLCOTT TECH
BOLTON

EAST WINDSOR
EAST WINDSOR

~J

18
8
6

24

24

TIME

-2 ¢ -3-3-1 }-3
0:23:54
0:23:57
0:24:12
0:24:28
0:24:42

Page 3

PACE
9:18
9:19
9:125
9:31
9137



1989 CIAC GIRLS CLRSS(§§)CHnHPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
RACE # 9
WICKHAM PARK OCTOBER 28 1989 1.00 PN Waather:
OFFICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGA" RY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

- - - . - S S S S e

—— - - . - - -

1. STANFORD CATH
1 $ 11 23 29 (42) (48) = 69
HEATHER BUNMINGS, CHRISTIE CUMMINGS, CARISSA ROSEN, KATHLEEN MC CARTHY,
BETH HUERTA, ALLIE AMARILLO, CHERYL GROSS
2. STAFFORD
Z010 14T {9 EaS N(3T)E (43) = 72
ADRIENNE VREDENBURG, KATIE FERGUSON, JEN AMBRO, MARIA FRASSINELLI,
LORI OBORSKI, KRISTEN SINON, REGAN HILLEBRECHT
3. HADDAM-KILLINGWORTH
4 9 12 25 47 (49) (51) = 97
AMY AESCHLIMAN, ERIN LEAHY, KATE RROBERG, AMANDN AESCHLINMAN,
MELISSA LEIROWITZ, KKIS DUPIUS, ELAINE RIEROLD
4. HOUSATONIC REG
2 16 24 32 40 (53) (59) = 114
KIM BORST, HEIDI HOWLAND, KAREN MERA, MARY ALLYN,
ALEXSI MAGARZZ1, GINA VERONESI, KIMBERLY WILDEY
5. ELLINGTON
3 6 31 36 S50 (S5 (24) = 126
JESSICA 0’CONNOR, AMY MACIONE, SHERYL LYKE, MELISSA TRANTOLO,
KIMBERLY TAVAKRES, JEN DABICA, NAOMI LUGHINBUHL
€. NO BRANFORD 3
21 28 . 34 % 4% 57 (81) = 185
WENDY ELLES, CHRISTEN PISANI, JENNIFER BIANCHI, SUE ELLES,
ALICIA CELOTTO, HEIDI LURENOW
7. VALLEY REGIONAL
8 18 A4 S6 61 (63) (64) = 187
KIM WEST, SONIA FARISI, ANDREA PIANTA, JENNIFER TRENARY,
MEGAN SULLIVAN, KATHLEEN CARTER, KATHERINE HULL
8. GILBERT
DN 3Rk e 7L Wk | = 208
MARION BRIGGS, REBEKAH STERNS, SARAH MC INTOSH, DENISE EBROWN,
JENNIFER HALLSTENM
9. EAST HAMPTON
15 41 46 5S4 60 (66) = 216
CHRISTINE FIELDING, STAPHANIE POTTS, PILAR SOMHA, YVETTE MARGUESS,
KATHY HUBBARD, LESLIE FIELDING
10. WINDSOR LOCKS
17 20 52 62 70 (75 (79 = z2i
HEIDI HAWES, SIOBHAN SAYERS, TRINA BOWEN, NICOLE ALEBANO,
LIZA BYSON, APRIL HOLMGREN, SHERYL WOODRUFF
11. LEWIS MILLS .
13 27 30 82 84 = 236
SARAH PICKARD, EMBER MITCHELL, SHELLY MAZEREAU, RERECCA OGONOSKI,
LESL1E LEEDS
12. SUFFIELD
38 S8 65 68 69 (72) (27 = 238
HEATHER O?CONNER, JULIE MOODIE, KATIE WELCH, JENNIFER BROGIO,
KIMBERLY HANJACK, HETH WARDELL, DANIELLE COURTEMANCHE
}. COVENTRY
670 7230 760 700800 (a3) = 374
JEN FELIX, DARLENE HARRELSON, KURIN SHAW, LESLIE CARLSON,
DENISE DIONNE, NANCY BROOKS



WICKHAM PARK

KALE #® 9

OCTOBER 28 1989 1.00 PN

Weather:

OFFICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGA" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

PLACE

m=aas

COONOO D W

NAME

NO.

NEDupunEnuInoEZnREDYR omnnn

HEATHER CUMMINGS
KIM BORST

JESSICA 0'CONNOR
ANY AESCHLIMAN
NOELYN SHAPPARD
CHRISTIE CUMMINGS
BETH JENKINS

AMY MACIONE
ADRIENNE VREDEKEURG
KIM WEST

ERIN LEAHY

KATIE FERGUSON
CARISSA ROSEN
KATE BROBERG
SARAH PICKARD

JEN AMBRO
CHRISTINE FIELDING
HEIDI HOWLAND
HEIDI HAWES

SONIA PARISI
MARIA FRASSINELLI
KRISTEN GRIMES
SHELIA CAMPBELL
MEGAN DAY

SIOBHAN SAYERS
WENDY ELLES

LORI OBORSKI
HEARTHER FORD
KRATHLEEN MC CARTHY
KAREN MERA

AMANDAR AESCHL IMAN
MARION BRIGGS
EMEER MITCHELL
CHRISTEN PISANI
BETH HUERTA
SHELLY MAZEREAU
SHERYL LYKE

MARY ALLYN
KRISTEN SIMON
JENNIFER BIANCHI
KATIE AGNE

LUSE NIEVES
JENNIFER MILLER
REBEKAH STERNS
MELISSA TRANTOLO
SARAH MC INTOSH
HEATHER 0 CONKER
DENISE BROWN
ALEXS] MAGAZZ1
STAPHANIE POTTS

100
45
26
39
61

101

144
a7
99

130
42
94

102
40
9e
93
20
47

134

127
99
66
59

141

135
€9
96

142

103
49
38
33
99
71

104
93
30
46
97
73
90
76

37
28
36
118
34
o0
25

CLUE

BOX

oEdEIZuNNOuUESIEEDnaRoOuaan San

STAMFORD CATH
HOUSATONIC REG
ELLINGTON
HADDAN-K ILL INGWORTH
MORGAN

STAMFORD CATH
GRANBY

ELLINGTON
STAFFORD

VALLEY REGIONAL
HADDAM-KILLINGWURTH
STAFFORD
STAMFORD CATH
HADDAM=K ILL INGWOKTH
LEWIS MILLS
STAFFORD

EAST HAMPTON
HOUSATONI(C REG
WINDSOK LUCKS
VALLEY REGIONAL
STAFFORD
NONNEWAUG

MORGAN

GRANBY

WINDSOR LOCKS

NO BRANFORD 3
STAFFORD

GRANERY

STAMFORD CATH
HOUSATONIC REG
HADDAM-KILL INGWORTH
GILBERT

LEWIS MILLS

NO BRANFORD
STAMFORD CATH
LEWIS MILLS
ELLINGTON
HOUSATUNIC REG
STRFFORD

NO BRANFORD
ROCKY HILL
PRINCE TECH
BACON ACAD
GILBERT
ELLINGTON
GILBERT

SUFFIELD

GILBERT
HOUSATONIC REG
EAST HAMPTON

ihys
9
23
10
ie
17
26
23
8
6
10
8
L7
10
11
3
18
S
4
6
8
24
ie
26
4
9
8
26
17
5
i0
7
11
)
17
11
23
9
8
9
15
20
16
&
23
4
14
7

S

18

TIME

0:15:04
0:15:2@
0:15:23
0:15:26
0:15:52
0:15:59
0:16:14
0:16:26
0:16:41
0:16:46
0:16:49
0:16:55
0:16:58
0:17:01
0:17:05
017311
0:17:12
0:17:24
0:17:26
0212229
0:17:31
0:17:32
0:17:34
0117:36
0:17:38
0:17:40
0:17:44
0:17:52
0:17:55
0:17159%
0:17:58
0:13:00
0:18:03
0:18:09
0:18:11
0:18:12
0:18:14
0:18:15
0:18:16
0:18:18
0:18:19
0:18:20
0:18:20
0:18:29
0:18:31
0:18:38
0:18:42
0:18:43
0:18:43
0:18:45

FACE

urSe
o} e )
9359
6:00
6:10
6:13
6:19
6:24
6:29
6:31
6:33
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:39
6:41
642
6346
G:a7
6£:48
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:51
6:5¢
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Ny,

-3
s
n

7315
7:17
2 5
217
7:18
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WICKHAM PARK

1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS 5SS CHARMPIONSHIP

CROSS COUNTRY RACE
RACE ® 9

OCTOBER 28 1989

1.00 PH

Weather:

Page &

'FICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGA" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

rLACE
nmass
51
Se
53
54
55
56
57
S8
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
79
76
77
78
79
80
81
az
83
84
85
86
87
a8
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
926
97
98
39
100

NAME
EnNEEENDoEERRENDESIoND
ALLIE AMARILLO
REGAN HILLEBRECHT
ANDRER PIRN;Q

SUE ELLES

PILAR SOMHA
MELISSA LEIBOWITZ
MARLIES THOMEN
CHERYL GROSS
TRISH VOGT

KRIS DUPIUS
KRISTIN KOKOTIAK
KIMBERLY TAVARES
ELAINE RIEBOLD
TRINA BOUWEN

GINA VERONESI
YVETTE MARQUESS
JEN DAEBICA
JENNIFER TRENARY
MICHELLE STEPHAN
ALICIAR CELOTTO
JULIE MOODIE
KIMBERLY WILDEY
KATHY HUBBARD
MEGAN SULLIVAN
NICOLE ALBANO
KATHLEEN CARTER
KATHERINE HULL
KATIE WELCH
LESLIE FIELDING
JEN FELIX
JENNIFER BROGIO
KIMBERLY HANJACK
RERECCA BRADY
LIZA BYSON
JENNIFER HALLSTEN
BETH WARDELL
DARLENE HARRELSON
NAOMI LUGHINBUHL
APRIL HOLMGREN
JEN VIOLETIE
KORIN SHAW
GLORIA CRESPO
DANIELLE COURTEMANC
LESLIE CARLSON
SHERYL WOODRUFF
DAMARY RODRIQUEZ
TAMMY ST ONGE
DENISE DIONNE
HEID1 LUBENOW
REBECCA OGONOSKI

NO.

105
28
128
72
19
43
148
106
62
41
146
31
44
136
48
&4
29
132
16
74
117
51
23
133
140
131
129
120
ee
9
11
116
58
137
KH
119
13
32
138
145
i1
78
114
10
139
80
7
1e
68
57

CLUB =

BOX

SZoomsnEInanozIIIoEISERN ao=

STAMFORD CATH
STAFFORD

VALLEY REGIONAL
NO BRANFORD
EAST HAMPTON
HADDAM-KILLINGWORTH
WOODSTOCK
STAMFORD CATH
MORGAN
HADDAM-KILLINGWORTH
WOODSTOCK
ELLINGTON
HADDAM-KILLINGWORTH
WINDSOR LOCKS
HOUSATONIC KEG
EAST HAMPTON
ELLINGYON
VALLEY REGIONAL
CROMWELL

NO BRANFORD
SUFFIELD
HOUSATONIC REG
EAST HAMPTON
VALLEY REGIONAL
WINDSOR LOCKS
VALLEY REGIONAL
VALLEY REGIONAL
SUFFIELD

EAST HAMPTON
COVENTRY
SUFFIELD
SUFFLELD

MORGAN

WINDSOR LUCKS
GILBERT
SUFFIELD
COVENTRY
ELLINGTON
WINDSOR LOCKS
GRANBY

COVENTRY

PRINCE TECH
SUFFIELD
COVENTRY
WINDSOR LOCKS
PRINCE TECH
BACON ACAD
COVENTRY

NO ERANFORD
LEWIS MILLS

17
8
6
9

18

10

27

17

ie

10

27

a3

10
4
)

18

23
&

el
9

14

L
e )

18
6
4
(43
6

14

18

25

14

14

12
4
7

14

25

23
4

{3

25

20

14

235
4

20

i6

25
9

11

TIME PACE

sxamnIar oSTman
0:18:46 7:18
0:18:47 7:19
0:18:48 7:19
0:18:54 7:21
0:18:56 H
0:18:57
0:18:59
0:19:02
0:19:04
0:19:05
0:19:12
0:19:15
0:19:16
0:19:18
0:19:19
0:19:24
0:19:28
0:19:31
0:19:35
0:19:36
0:19:39
0:19:44
0:19:46
0:19:47
0:19:51
0:19:56
0:19:58
0:20:05

(31

ar a8 a8 wa ¥

SO ULS> W

e we

LW WWwhmUP M
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7230
7:39
7:41
7:41
7:42
7:43
7:45
7:46
7:49
rA T
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8:04
8:04
8:09
8:07
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84:18
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8:2e
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8239
8:43
8:47

0:21:13
0:21:21
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0:21:31
0:21:43
0:21:44
0:21:50
0:21:%1
0:22:01
i22:13

22:24

0
0:
0:22:35



Page 3
1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS S5 CHAMPIONSHIF
CROSS COUNTRY RACE

RACE ® 9 y

IICKHAM PARK OCTORER 28 1989 1.00 PN Weather:

JFFICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGA" RY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

> 'E NARME NO. CLUR BOX TIME PACE

E=..NT ﬂﬂﬂ:zﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ:ﬂﬂﬂﬂ mEnEDR 8ﬂﬂ'ﬂ.=l“!ﬂ2ﬂﬂ===ﬂﬂ'===ﬂ srs ZoSDUSSon I=E=EnD
101 MELISSA 0°DONAL $ BACON ACAD 16 0:22:40 8:49
102 BONYA WEBE 18 CROMWELL 21 0:22:47 8:52
103 SUE CHARRON 149 WOODSTOCK 27 0:23:04 8:59
104 NANCY BROOKS 8 COVENTRY 25 0:23:57 9:19
105 LIGIA PENA 81 PRINCE TECH 20 0:24:10 9:24
106 PENNY NICHOLS & BACON ACAD 16 0:24:28 9:31
107 LISA PARYLOVICH {24 TERRYVILLE' 11 0:24:39 9:35

108 LESLIE LEEDS 56 LEWIS RMILLS 11 0:24:57 9:42

m

— T, " — T —, -, -




1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS(() CHANPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
RACE # 7
WICKHAM PARK OCTOBER 23 1989 1.00 PM  Weather:
OFFICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGA™ BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

S S e S - A e B S S S S S S S B e e e e . S 0 58 S - -

Cj_)ﬁ TOLLAND 0:16:33 0:16:42 0:17:09 0:17:17 0:17:31 = 1:25:12
KATHY POLLARD, HELEN LUOMA, KAREN PALCZYNSKI, LYNN INSALACO,
STEPHANIE LAFOND, MARY O'DONOVAN, JENN WOODY

[}
pea
"
ro
o
e
p—
(-

/. #. POMPERAUG 0:16:31 0:16:41 0:16:47 0:17:19 0:18:00 =
N1COLE GOODE, LORI MALONEY, MARNIE BARTOLOMEO, KRISTEN WHITE,
KERI TARANOVICH, BRIDGET NOONAN, LAURI BOXER

3. E.O0.SHMITH 0:16:44 0:16:50 0:17:20 0:17:45 0:17:57 = 1:26:36
JENNIFER NICHOLS, ALEXIS KATZ, ANUJA UFADHYAY, WENDY KARES,
AMY CLARK, DORINDAR FERRERO, DANIELLE CHENELLE

4. WATERFORD 0:14:08 0:16:56 0:18:20 0:18:54 0:18:56 = 1:27:14
ELIZABETH MUELLER, KYLR MC KEE, STACEY SCOTT, JAMIE ODELL,
SHRILEEN COSTELLO, MARGARET MAHER, LISA PALONE

5. RVON 0:16:38 0:16:49 0:16:59 0:18:16 0:18:37 = 1:27:19
JESSICA DI PIETRU, KAREN DRAKE, DEBRIE DRAKE, DEBBIE HMC PHRIL,
CHRISTI SCHWARZ, MELISSA BERNENE, CHERYL DKRKE

6. RHAN 0:17:07 0:17:21 0:17:53 0:18:32 0:18:51 = 1:29:44
LIZ CHURNEY, COLEEN TWORKOWSKI, LAUREN ROGOWICZ, RACHEL FORAN,
TORREA THORNTON, TARA THORNTON, AMY HILBERT

7. PLAINVILLE 0:17:25 0:17:39 0:17:59 0:19:12 0:20:08 = 1:32:23
VICKI HUCHKO, THERESA HAYES, JANET WATKINS, MICHARELA MOORE,
SHERYL GOUPIL, MEGHAN DRUMM

8. BARLOW 0:16:30 0:16:36 0:17:03 0:19:35 0:22:47 = 1:32:31

SARAH KIMBALL, ERIKA CEBULSKI, MEGHAN CUNNINGHAM, ALEXSABDRA DOBKOWSKI,
ELIZABETH KING

9. ST PAUL 0:17:15 0:18:56 0:19:01 0:19:07 0:20:26 = 1:34:45
DENA ST. CLAIR, TARA GALVIN, KELLY SMITH, VIOLET MARKOWSKI,
MEI-WAH CHENG, MARCIA KIRCH

10. DARIEN 03116533 0:319:22 0:20:25 0:20:30 0:20:47 = [:37:37
COURTNEY MUKPHY, MISSY GOMES, FIHLEY OARKLEY, KIRSTEN GOULD,
AMY HERNANDEZ

11. IMMACULATE 0:20:07 0:20:34 0:20¢46 0:20:50 0:21:09 = 1:43:26

LISA DE ALMEIDA, ANGELA EVERTEZ, NUELLE SERVIDIO, PATTY LE VOLSI,
STEPHANIE SHAUGHNES, MONIKAR CAMPE, KRISTY RAFFERTY



1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS o CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
RACE # 7

JICKHANM PARK

QCTOBER

e8 19489 1.00 &n

Weather:

T TCIAL VIRE PIECT "OMEGA"™ BY ROKRTHEAST SPOKTS TIMING SERVICE

. E HARNE

IEanE RS RLEsRuRATEISNmeSI W

1 ELIZABEYH NMUELLER
2 LE ANDREN KARNKS

3 REREXAH DAHL GORG
i

MICHELLE KERATHSKY

4% SARAH KIMBALL

& NICOLE GOODE

7 KATHY FOLLARD

8 COURTHEY NURPHY
9 BETSY SARGENT
10 ERIKA CEBULSKI

11 JESSICi DI PIETKRO
12 LOR1 MRLONEY

13 HELEN LUOMA

14 JERNNIFER NICHOLS
15 MARNIE BARTOLOMEOD
16 KAREN DPRAKE

17 ALEXIS KATZ

18 KYLR MC KEE

19 DEBBIE DRAKL
20 MEGHAN CURNIKGHAR
21 LIZ CHURNEY
22 KAREN PALCZYMSKI
23 DENn ST. CLAIR

4 LYRH INSALACO
25 KRISTEN WHITLE
26 ANUIA UPADKYAY
27 COLEEN TWORKUOWSK S
28 AnY HMC DONALD
29 VICKI HUCHKD
30 STEFHANIL LAFOND
31 THERESA HAYES
32 WENDY KARES
33 LAUREN ROGDWILZ
34 ANMY CLARK
35 JANET WRTKING
36 KERI TARANOVICH
37 BRIDGEY NOONAN
38 DORINDA FLRRERQO
39 MarY 0'DONUVAN
40 DANILLLE CHUNEULE
41 JENN WOODY
42 DEBRIE mC PHAIL
43 STACEY ScoIT
44 RACHEL FORAN
4% CHKRIST L SCHUYARL
46 MELISSA BERNENE
47 SUSAN KELLY
46 TORRER THORNTON
49 DAWN ROCCO

J JAMIE ODELL

.
=T
23
103
33
100
8
i
31
e
el
i1
4
45
86
e
43
e
-’_’f’
G4
1
10
3 |
40
9
ub
48
23
~
29
40
&7
35
&7

RS
71
T
Y
A6
70

37
Ga
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-'-.f)
a9

)

104
T
ot

- b

CLUE

- £ 3 1A 1-FH-F- R A F N b 1M 3.1 F o

WATERFOKD
FLOOMF 1800
MONTVILLE
WITERTOWN
GARLUW
POMPERAUG
TULLAND
DARIEN
FARMINGTOHN
ERRLOW
AVON
PORPERALID
TOLLAND
E.0.SH11H
POMPERAUG
AVON
£.0.5nIThH
WRATERIFORD
AVUN
BARLOW
RHAM
ToLLAND
G PAUL
TOLLAND
FOMPERAUG
£.0.5M17H
KHAR
FARMINGT O
FLAINVILLL
TOLLAND
PLATNVILLE
£.0.881TH
RHON
{..0.50TTH
PLAINVILLE
FOMPERAUG
PORPERAUG
£.0.SNITH
TOLLAND
E.C.S5MITH
ToLLAND
AVON
WATERFORD
RHAF

AVON

AVON
BLOOMFYEL!
RHAM
SHEEHRN
WATERFORD

)

BOX 11HE

Page

uHe, nmENtaas e

VO 0:14:2048
¢! 0:15:3¢
e L
& 0:16:00
19 0:156:350
18 0:56:31
G 0:16:33
9 0:16:33
8 0:16:34
19 0:16:36
10 0:16:38
186 0:16:41
9 0:16:42
1% 0:16:44
16 0:16:47
10 0:z16:49
15 0:16:50
20 0:16:56
10 0:16:59
19 0:17:03
1 0:17:07
5 0:17:09
17 0217215
SQ=17 517
18 0:17:19
15 0:17:20
PINO =17 =
8 0:17:22
1310217528
At L7 A
Y03 1239
S 0:17:45
i1 0:17:53
02373257
13 0:17:59
18 0:16:00
18 0:18:01
15 0:18:0¢8
B 0:14:07
15 021832
S 0218815
10 0:18:16
30 0:18:&0
11 0:18232
10 0:18:37
10 0:18:39
21 0:18:42
11 G:16:51
14 0:18:%4
20 0:18:54
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Fage 2
1989 CIAC GIKLS CLASS M CHAMPLONSHIR
CROSS COUNTRY Rtk

RACE o 7

WICKHAN PARK OCTORER 238 198% 1.00 &K Weathev:

I "YICIAL TIME PYIECE "OMEGA" BY NORTHENST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

I-.+«CE NAME His. CLUB - 80X TIME FACE

nEIINn SEEESoSSREIDrEmaESSnEn FEURE ZINSTUEASSILANOANSUANSENSEODY =SSP BTAREST ZEIAES
51 TARA GALVIN £S5 ST PAUL 17 0:18:5¢ G:06
92 SHRILEEN COSTELLO 95 WATERFORD 20 0:18:56 6:0¢
53 KELLY SMITH &0 ST PAUL 17 0:19:01 6:08
54 VIOLET MARKOWSK) £3 ST PRUL 17 0:19:07 6:10
59 MICHAELA MOORE 38 PLAINVILLE 1370:1931¢ 6112
56 MISSY GOKMES &6 DARIEN 9 0:19:22 6:15
57 TARA THORNTON 99 RHAKW 11 0:19:27 6:16
58 ALEXSABDRA DUBKOWSH 12 BARLOW 19 0:19:3% 6:19
%9 LAURI BOXER 42 POMPERAUG 18 0:19:47 6:23
60 CAROLYN NOOMAN 14 BERLIN 16 0:19:50 ¢E:24
61 TINA GARAFOLO 119 BROOKFIELD 33 0:19:51 6:24
62 CHERYL DRAKE < AVON 10 0:19:59 G2
63 TRACEY EVON 57 SHEEHAN 14 0:20:00 6:27
64 AMY HILBERT o4 RHAN 11 0:20:00 6:2%
65 LISA DE ALMEIDR 1038 (MMNCULATE 22 0:20:07 6:29
66 SHERYL GOUPIL 39 PLAIKRVILLE 13 0:20:08 6&:30
67 ANDREA JOHNSOMN 15 BERUIN 16 0:20:10 6:30
68 STRCEY SANDERS 207 BLOONFYICLE 21 0:20:21 6:34
69 FINLEY URKLEY 23 DARIEN 9 0:20:&% 63235
70 MEIl-WAH CHENG o4 ST PAUL 17 0:20:26 6:35
71 KRAREN DIONNE 57 SHEEHAN 14 0:20:30 6:37
72 KIKSTEN GOULD 27 DARIEN 3 9 0:20:30 6:%7
73 ANGELN EVERITEZ 112 IMMACULATE ag 0:20:34 @:38
74 KAKEN PIKRKU 1 FARMING TGN 8 0:20:37 6139
75 NOELLE SERVIDIND 113 IMMACULARTL J2 0:20:46  6:42
76 AMY HERNANDEZ <4 DARIEN 9 0:20:47 642
77 PATTY LE VOLSI 110 IMMACULRTE 2 0:20:50 6:43
786 MARGARET MAHER 97 WATERFORD 20 0:20:55 6:45
79 ALICIA NEMMICOLO 101 WATERTOWN 6 0:21:02 6147
80 STEPHANIE SHAUGKHES ii4 IMMACULAITE 2e 0:21:09 6:4%
81 MONIKA CAMFL 111 IMMACULAYE ve 0:el1:19 6:53
82 KR1STY RAFFERTY 109 IMMACULAYL ge 0:21:20 6:53
83 MARCIN KIRCH H¢ ST PAUL 17 02151 77203
84 MEGHAN DRUMN 41 PLAIMVILLE 13 0:22:24 7:z14
85 ELIZABETH KING 13 BNARLOW 19 0:22:47 7:21
&6 LOKRIE CENIMO o8 SHEEHAN e (0 A el
87 STELLA BIALOEBRSL S 2% 5T mMARY Hibs 4 Q:23:46 7:40
88 SUSAN O'REIL 76 ST MARY kM 4 0:24:04 /246
89 LISH PALONE 38 WATERFOKD 20 0:24:05 7:46
30 LAURLN WYSOCKI 121 BROOKFIELE 23 0:25:20 8:1¢C
91 NOCULLE ALED 74 5T MARY WNH 4 0:25:58 8:23

92 KERRY BFIRLOBKRZESKI 27 5T hRRY kR . 4 0:27:04 L: 44
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1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS (T CHANPLONSHIG
CROS5 COUNTRY RACE
RACE 4 S '

WICKHAM FARK OCTOBER 23 193% 11.30 fim Weather:
OFFICIAL TIME PICCE "OMEGA"™ RY NORIKEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

T LT T R L L e ——

- —- - o - 8 RS S B RS e T -

1.

&.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

TEAM Kesulte
RETHEL 0:15:386 0:2:5:48 0:15:44 0:16:05 0:16:21 = 1:19:26
ERIN ST. JOHN, SARAH ATKINSON, XATIL KANRAKER, HKARIN BO0JARST.
VAL GEMSLEREM, ALLISON KRILL, TRACEY BAGLE

n

ST RERNARD 0:15:07 0:15:49 0:16:903 0:16:13 0:16:16
YVONNE EARNES, FKATE KUVALANKA, MARYSE KOWNCK, KRISTEN SHITH,
DEBRA JAMES, KATHY SMITH, MINOQUE GRUND

1:19:28

CAST CATH 0:15:0%3 0:15:55 0:17:00 0:17:24 0:17:31
NANCY BYRNE, JENNIFER CONMOR, HATIE LITRE, MELONIE SFILLE,
SAKA GILBERTIE, BEYSY RYAN, RELLEY CACARCL

fege:59

"

WILTON 0:15:34 0:16:25 031/7:33 0:17:246 0:218:59 =
NICOLE HOEFLING, JENNIFER O'ROURKL, ERIM SMITH, LAUREN SHMLITH,
HERTHER HAFS, PALGE ELDRIDGE, MAUREEN COAN

t
-
.

n
L4.]
-y

(€]
~J

HAND 0:16:03 0216249 0:17:44 Q137250 0:17:58 = [:26:24
KRISTIN ADANGS, CHRISTY ZILIKGKAS, SUSAN DAYVIG, CARRLE UHAVOUS
ERIN LAVIN, ASHILJEGH KUSSELL, JENNIFER HONAN

LAURALTON HALL NACAD 0:16:58 0217:20 0:17:327 0217:36 0:18:02
SARAH HAMILTON, ERIN HUNTER, JOCELYN MAMILTOH, KRISTEMN KING,
AMORY COTTER, KATHERINL ANDERSON, ERIKA COSTAHTINI

1:27:23

1]

MIDDLETOWN 0:15:3%9 0:18:20 0:18:36 0:19:2) 0:19:244 = 1:31:40
KARINA LAGO, HILA VON MAHLAND, KATE PULING, ERIKA ROBERTSON,
MARIBETH DAKKCW, HAMANDA SKOBE

SEYMOUR 0:17:02 0317:53 0:39:04 0:19:19 0:19:26 = 1:32:44
NICOLE ZEPKO, ROBYN MC CLAIN, JENKIFLR PETRIELLOD, ROEBIN CABLE,
JENNIFER KZASA, JUDY GRIN, SHANNON FLEMING

ST JDSEPH 0:17:01 0217:40 0:18:33 0:19:06 0:20:27 = 1:32:52
DORA DI LEONARDO, CHRIS NICHOLSON, HLATHER ERKOWN, KRISTEN GOSSART,
KIM BRECHER, JENNIFER MASSO

PLAINFIELD Q0:17:45 0:18:19 0:18:24 0:19:11 0:19:31 = 1:33:10
DENISE LE PAGE, VALERIE LA FRANCE, MISSY WAGHER, LAUREN DSSROCHERS,
KELLY YATES, CINDY COCHRAN, ALYSSA FUSSINEN

WETHERSF IELD 0:17:11 0:18:30 0:19:13 0:19:21 0:19:30 = 1:33:45
MINDI CIECK, SARAH NEALE, ANDRE CARCIO, aISLINN (1" CONNOR,
NICOLE FUSCO, KATE KELLY, CATHRYN CZERNICKI

¢
WOLCOTT 0:17:57 0:16:00 0:16:40 0:19:46 0:19:4% = 1:34:12
KAROLYN VAN KIRK, PAGLA BLUM, NLISA BATIEN, STEPHANTE MANCING,
LAURA ZEGZDRYN, COURTNEY DAVIS, KERECCA CHONKO

NEW CﬂNﬂéN 0:17:37 0:17:538 0:18:94 0:20:01 0:20:12 = 1:34:22
KEELIN AHERN, FAY CHANG, LAILA SUIDAN, CLAIRE VAN FARYS,
MINDY DAVID, RACHEL MELAHE, EMILY COER

BUNNELL 0:17:30 0:18:53 0:19:12 0320311 0:20:24 = 1:36:10
SHAWNA HARRISON, MARY ARDEN, AMY SEKARA, DIANE TESKE,
AMY PRZYBLOWICZ, MONICA JASS



15.

16.

17.

is.

19.

20.

EAST LYME 0:16:51 0:17:56 0:19:25 0:21:13 0:21:45

BETH HOBBY, MARABETH DE ANGELIS, KIM BEATYTY, STEPHANIE AMLONG,

BETH FENICK

SACRED HEART HAMDEN 0:18:57 0:19:16 0:19:36 0:19:39 0:19:53
MEGAN MC KEON, JEN NACLERIO, JEN MCKINLEY, BROOKE MURPHY ,
KATIE MESKILL, LIZ SHAMALY

BRISTOL CENTRAL 0:17:00 0:17:28 0:18:43 0:21:51 0:24:21
KAREN CALDERONI, AYDRA ROBINSON, ANGIE TINELLA, ANGELA TOWLE,
AMY DUGOD

4
LYMAN HALL 0:15:42 0:20:16 0:20:37 0:21:05 0:22:03
JULIE BENNETT, ALISON GARDNER, KATHERINE BRADY, KEELY NILAND,
JENNIFER MICHNOWITZ

NORTH HAVEN 0:16:39 0:19:10 0:22:40 0:22:52 0:24:28
JAN LEMONS, MARCIA RYAN, LEIGH COOK, KIM GALAT,
JULIE BURTON

BRANFORD 0:19:04 0:19:22 0:22:51 0:23:43 0:25%:0%
TONI DE GENNARO, KAREN NISBET, KELLY MARSHALL, TERRI KINKEY,
AMY GORDON :

)

4]

]

]

1:37:10

1:37:21

1:39:23

1:39:43

1:50:03



ITCKHAM PARK

1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS IM CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
RACE H S

OCTOBER 28 1989 11.30 AN Weather:

IF CIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGAR" BY NORTHEARST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

'LnuE NAME NO.

ITEES ConSSnZonoRNESEnZERT ZamaEs
1 YVONNE BARNES 106
2 NANCY EYRNE 28
3 NICOLE HOEFLIKNG 131
4 ERIN ST. JOHN &
5 SARAH ATKINSON 1
& KARINA LAGO 71
7 JULIE BENNETT 61
8 KATIE KANRAKER 2
9 KATE KUVALANKA 104
10 JENNIFER CONNOR 33
11 KRISTIN ADAMS 44
12 MARYSE KOWACK 103
13 KARIN BOJARSI 7
14 KRISTEN SMITH 105
15 DEBRA JAMES 107
16 VAL GEMSLEBEN 3
17 JENNIFER 0O’ROURKE 136
18 JOY DI FONZO 144
19 JAN LEMONS 82
20 KATHY SHITH 108
21 ALLISON KRILL 4
22 CHRISTY ZILINSKAS 45
23 BETH HOBBY 40
i SARAH HAMILTON 95
25 KATIE LITKE 29
26 KAREN CALDERONI 14
27 DORA DI LEONARDO 121
28 NICOLE ZEPKO 109
29 MINDI CIECK 123
30 TRACEY BAGLE o
31 ALEXANDRA ORBAN 42
32 ERIN HUNTER 56
33 MELONIE SPILLE 30
34 JOCELYN HAMILTON 94
35 AYDRA ROBINSON 15
36 SHAWNA HARRISON 21
37 SARA GILBERTIE 31
38 BETSY RYAN 3e
39 ERIN SHMITH 130
40 KRISTEN KING $7
41 KEELIN AHERN 75
42 FAY CHANG 76
43 CHRIS NICHOLSON 117
44 SUSAN DAVIS S50
45 DENISE LE PAGE 92
46 LAUREN SMITH 134
47 MINOQUE BRUNO 102
48 CARRIE CHAVOUS 47
‘9 LISA WILLIANMS 147
9 KELLEY CACACE 34

CLUB - BOX
CEEEZEEDZZDooOooZoZEaDSs mox
ST BERNARD 4
EAST CATH 15
WILTON 12
BETHEL 8
BETHEL 8
MIDDLETOWN 5
LYMAN HALL 10
BETHEL 8
ST BERNARD 4
ERST CATH 15
HAND 7
ST BERNARD 4
BETHEL 8
ST BERNARD 4
ST BERNARD 4
BETHEL 8
WILTON 12
SACKED HEART WTRY 25
NORTH HAVEN 14
ST BEKNARD 4
BETHEL : 8
HAND 3 7
EAST LYME 18
LAURALTON HALL ACAD 6
EAST CATH 15
BRISTOL CENTRAL 23
ST JOSEPH 3
SEYMOUR 24
WETHERSF IELD 22
BETHEL 8
FORAN 20
LAURALTON HALL ACAD o
EAST CATH 15
LAURALTON KALL ACAD 6
BRISTOL CENTRAL 23
BUNNELL 9
EAST CATH 15
EAST CATH 15
WILTON 12
LAURALTON HALL ACAD 6
NEW CANAAN 134
NEW CANAAN - 13
ST JOSEPH 3
HAND 7
PLAINFIELD 21
WILTON 12
ST BERNARD 4
HAND 7
ENFIELD 1
EAST CATH 15

TIME

=113 -4-11
0:15:07
0:15:09
0:15:34
0:15:38
0:15:38
0:15:39
0:15:42
0:15:44
0:15:49
0315355
0:16:03
0:16:03
0:16:05
0:16:13
0:16:16
0:16:21
0:16:25
0:16:34
0:16:39
0:16:42
0:16:48
0:16:4%
0:16:51
0:16:58
0:17:00
0:17:00
0:17:01
0:17:02
017314
0:17:12
O0z17317
0:17:20
0:17:24
0:17:27
0:17:28
0:17:30
0317:31
0:17:32
0:17:33
0:17:36
0:17:37
0:17:38
0:17:40
0:17:44
0:17:45
0:17:46
017147
0:17:50
0317251
0s517:52
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IICKHAM PARK

1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS MM CHAMPIONSHIP

CROSS COUNTRY RACE
RACE H S

OCTOBER 28 1989 11.30 AN

Weather:

I CIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGAR" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

'LneE

===z

NAME

CSonEEEZEEOEEEEDEEs

YVONNE BARNES
NANCY BYRNE
NICOLE HOEFLING
ERIN ST. JOHN
SARAH ATKINSON
KARINA LAGO
JULIE BENNETT
KATIE KANRAKER
KATE KUVALANKA
JENNIFER CONNOR
KRISTIN ADAMS
MARYSE KOWACK
KARIN BOJARSI
KRISTEN SMITH
DEBRA JAMES

VAL GEMSLEBEN
JENNIFER 0'ROURKE
JOY DI FONZO
JAN LEMONS
KATHY SHMITH
ALLISON KRILL
CHRISTY ZILINSKAS
BETH HOBBY
SARAH HAMILTON
KATIE LITKE
KAREN CALDERONI
DORA DI LEONARDOD
NICOLE ZEPKO
MINDI CIECK
TRACEY BAGLE
ALEXANDRA ORBAN
ERIN HUNTER
MELONIE SPILLE
JOCELYN HAMILTON
AYDRA ROBINSON
SHAWNA HARRISON
SARA GILBERTIE
BETSY RYAN

ERIN SMITH
KRISTEN KING
KEELIN AHERN
FRY CHANG

CHRIS NICHOLSON
SUSAN DAVIS
DENISE LE PAGE
LAUREN SMITH
MINOQUE BRUNO
CARRIE CHAVOUS
LISA WILLIANS
KELLEY CACACE

NO.  CLUE . BOX
T EIRSER SEEEEEESESCsSoooEDERESRODSS Dax
106 ST BERNARD 4
28 EAST CATH 15
131 WILTON 12
6 BETHEL 8

1 BETHEL 8
71 MIDDLEYOWN 5
61 LYMAN HALL 10
2 BETHEL 8
104 ST BERNARD 4
33 ERST CATH 15
44 HAND 7
103 ST BERNARD 4
7 BETHEL 8
105 ST BERNARD 4
107 ST BERNARD 4
3 BETHEL 8
136 WILTON 12
144 SACRED HEART WTBY 25
82 NORTH HAVEN 14
108 ST BERNARD 4
4 BETHEL 5 8
45 HAND 3 7
40 EAST LYME 18
55 LAURALTON HALL ACAD 6
29 EAST CATH 15
14 BRISTOL CENTRAL 23
121 ST JOSEPH 3
109 SEYMOUR 24
123 WETHERSFIELD 22
S BETHEL 8
42 FORAN 20
56 LAURALTON HALL ACAD 6
30 EAST CATH 15
54 LAURALTON HALL ACAD 3
15 BRISTOL CENTRAL 23
21 BUNNELL 9
31 EAST CATH 15
32 EAST CATH 15
130 WILTON 12
57 LAURALTON HALL ACAD 6
75 NEW CANAAN 134
76 NEW CANAAN 13
117 ST JOSEPH 3
50 HAND 7
92 PLAINFIELD 21
134 WILTON 12
102 ST BERNARD 4
47 HAND 7
147 ENFIELD 1
34 EAST CATH 15

TIME

-3 -4-4-1
0:15:07
0:15:09
0:15:34
0:15:38
0:15:38
0315:39
0:15:42
0:15:44
0:15:49
0315555
0:16:03
0:16:03
0:16:05
0:16:13
0:16:16
0:16:21
0:16:25
0:16:34
0:16:39
0:16:42
0:16:48
0:16:49
0116251
0:16:58
0:17:00
0:17:00
0:817:01
0:17:02
0:17:11
0:17:12
0:17:17
0:17:20
0:17:24
0:17:27
0:17:28
0:17:30
0:17:31
0317232
Q:17:33
0:17:36
0:17:37
0:17:38
0:17:40
0:17:44
03117545
0:17:46
0:17:47
0:17:50
0:17:51
0:17:52

Fage 1

PACE
=2 4-4-14
4:53
4353
5:01
$5:03
2203
9103
5:04
9:05
5:06
9:08
ozll
S:11
S:11
S:14
wylS
9316
5:18
wied
oiee
oS
30w
5:239
S:26
S:28
5:29

e
W
L=

oo aoa
L LI T T T LU L T L

S DD DWW W WL Ww
e e, O WOV VNOWL W W

w
£
n

D:43
G244
S:44
S:44
S5:45
5:45
S5:46
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1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS MM CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
RACE # S

JIITKHAM PARK OCTOBER 28 1989 11.30 AM  Weather:

% CIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGA" BY NORTHERST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

LACE NANE NO. CLUB . BOX TINME PACE

itEEE= EEEOEESESSSESEEESES ===== oSS OSEEIEZSSEIEEERE =SE EEZ=EZSz S=RzEE=
51 ROBYN MC CLAIN 110 SEYMOUR 24 0:17:53 S:46
$2 MARABETH DE ANGELIS 37 EAST LYME 18 0:17:56 5:47
53 KAROLYN VAN KIRK 138 WOLCOTT 16 0:17:57 S5:47
S4 ERIN LAVIN 48 HAND 7 0:17:58 5:48
S5 PAULA BLUHM 139 WOLCOTT 16 0:18:00 5:48
S6 AMORY COTTER 53 LAURALTON HALL ACAD 6 0:18:02 5:49
$7 HEATHER ROGERS 58 JONATHAN LAW 17 0:18:07 35:51
58 VALERIE LA FRANCE 89 PLAINFIELD 21 0:18:19 5:55
59 HILA VON MAHLAND €9 MIDDLETOWN S5 0:18:20 S5:55
60 MISSY WAGHER 88 PLAINFIELD 21 0:18:24 S:36
61 SARAH NEALE 124 WETHERSFIELD 22 0:18:30 5:58
62 KATHERINE ANDERSON 51 LAURALTON HALL ACAD 6 0:18:32 5:59
63 ASHLIEGH RUSSELL 46 HAND 7 0:18:33 S5:59
64 KATE PULINO 68 MIDDLETOWN S 0:18:36 6:00
65 HEARTHER BROWN 122 ST JOSEPH 3 0:18:38 6:01
66 HERTHER HAFF 132 WILTON 12 0:18:39 6:01
67 ALISA BATTEN 140 WOLCOTT 16 0:18:40 6:01
68 ANGIE TINELLA 16 BRISTOL CENTRAL 23 0:18:43 6:02
69 PEGGY SANDOR 43 FORAN 20 0:18:50 6:05
70 MARY ARDEN 23 BUNNELL 9 0:18:53 6:05
71 LAILA SUIDAN 77 NEW CANAAN = 13 0:18:54 6:06
72 MEGAN MC KEON 96 SACRED HERRT HAMDEN 11 0:18:57 6:07
73 JENNIFER PETRIELLO 112 SEYHMOUR 24 0:19:04 6:09
74 TONI DE GENNARO 9 BRANFORD 19 0:19:04 6:09
75 KRISTEN GOSSART 119 ST JOSEPH 3 0:19:06 6:10
76 ERIKR COSTANTINI 52 LAURALTON HALL ACAD 6 0:19:07 6:10
77 JENNIFER HONAN 49 HAND 7 0:19:07 6:10
78 MARCIA RYAN &3 NORTH HAVEN 14 0:19:10 6:11
79 LAUREN DESROCHERS 91 PLAINFIELD 21 0:19:11 6:11
80 AMY SEKARA 25 BUNNELL 9 0:19:12 6:12
81 ANDRE CARCIO 129 WETHERSFIELD 22 0:19:13 6:12
82 JEN NACLERIO 100 SACRED HEART HAMDEN 11 0:19:16 6:13
83 ROBIN CABLE 113 SEYMOUR 24 0:19:19 6:14
84 AISLINN O’ CONNOR 127 WETHERSFIELD 22 0:19:21 6:15
85 ERIKA ROBERTSON 74 MIDDLETOWN S 0:19:21 6:15
86 KAREN NISBET 8 BRANFORD 19 0:19:22 63195
87 KIM BEATTY 38 EAST LYME 18 0:19:25 6:16
88 JENNIFER RZASA 114 SEYMOUR 24 0:19:26 6:16
89 NICOLE FUSCO 126 WETHERSFIELD 22 0:19:30 6:17
90 KELLY YATES 90 PLAINFIELD 21 0:19:31 6:18
91 JEN MCKINLEY 101 SACRED HEART HAMDEN 11 0:19:36 6:19
92 BROOKE MURPHY 97 SACRED HEART HAMDEN ~ 11 0:19:39 6:20
93 MARIBETH DARROW 73 MIDDLETOWN S 0:19:44 6322
94 STEPHANIE MANCINI 142 WOLCOTT 16 0:19:46 6:23
95 ERIN WILLIANMS 149 ENFIELD 1 0:19:47 6:23
96 KATE KELLY 128 WETHERSFIELD 22 0:19:48 6:23
97 LAURAR ZEGZDRYN 141 WOLCOTT 16 0:19:49 6:24
98 AMANDA SHOBE 72 MIDDLETOWN 5 0:19:51 6:24
99 KATIE MESKILL 98 SACRED HEART HAMDEN 11 0:19:53 6:25

100 JUDY GRIM 111 SEYMOUR 24 0:19:59 6:27

o —— — o fi il
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1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS riM CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
RACE # S

WICKHAM PARK OCTOBER 28 1989 11.30 AN Weather:
*ICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGR" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

FLACE NANE NO. CLUB . BOX TIME PRCE

SDUEE SIESDXESZZSSONRNEIEEANE SnEE= SEENNESSSOESINSSEISNEERER nNEZ SESEIES ===
101 CLAIRE VAN PARYS 78 NEW CANAAN 13 0:20:01 6:27
102 COURTNEY DAVIS 143 WOLCOTT 16 0:20:02 6:28
103 DIANE TESKE, 24 BUNNELL 9 0:20:11 6:31
104 MINDY DAVID 79 NEW CANAAN 13 0:20:12 6:31
105 CATHRYN CZERNICKI 125 WETHERSFIELD ee 0:20:13 6:31
106 SHANMON FLEMING 115 SEYMOUR 24 0:20:14 6:32
107 PAIGE ELDRIDGE 135 WILTON 12 0:20:15 &:32
108 ALISON GARDKNER 64 LYMAN HALL 10 0:20:16 6:32
109 MAUREEN COAN 133 WILTON 12 0:20:18 6:33
110 AMY PRZYBLOWICZ 26 BUNNELL 9 0:20:24 6:35
111 CINDY COCHRAN 94 PLAINFIELD 21 0:20:285 6:35
112 KIM BRECHER 118 ST JOSEPH 3 0:20:27 6:36
113 JENNIFER MASSO 120 ST JOSEPH 3 0:20:32 6:37
114 MONICA JASS 27 BUNNELL 9 0:20:33 6:38
115 KATHERINE BRADY 63 LYMAN HALL 10 0:20:37 6:39
116 LIZ SHAMALY 99 SACRED HEART HAMDEN 11 0:20:42 6:41
117 KEELY NILAND 67 LYMAN HALL 10 0:21:05 6:48
118 STEPHANIE AMLONG 41 ERST LYME 18 0:21:13 6:51
119 RACHAEL MAXWELL 59 JONATHAN LAW 17 0:21:19 6:53
120 ALYSSA PUSSINEN 93 PLAINFIELD 21 0:21:36 6:58
121 BETH FENICK 39 EAST LYHE = 18 0:21:45 7:01
122 ANGELA TOWLE 19 BRISTOL CENTRAL 23 0:21:51 7:03
123 JENNIFER MICHNOWITZ 65 LYMAN HALL 10 0:22:03 7:07
124 REBECCA CHONKO 146 WOLCOTT 0:22:17 7:11
125 LEIGH COOK 87 NORTH HAVEN 14 0:22:40 7:19
126 RACHEL MELANE 81 NEW CANAAN 13 0:22:43 7:20
127 KELLY MARSHALL 10 BRANFORD 19 0:22:51 7:22
128 KIM GALAT 84 NORTH HAVEN 14 0:22:52 7:23
129 TERRI KINNEY 12 BRANFORD 19 0:23:43 7:39
130 AMY DUGO 17 BRISTOL CENTRAL 23 0:24:21 7:51
131 JULIE BURTON 85 NORTH HAVEN 14 0:24:28 7:54
132 EMILY COBB 80 NEW CANARN 13 0:24:30 7:54
133 AMY GORDON 11 BRANFORD 19 0:25:03 8:05



1989 CIAC GIRLS cnnssg;)cnnnpxonsnxp
CROSS COUNTRY RA
RACE # 3
WICKHAM PARRK OCTOBER 28 1989 10.30 AM  Weather: Sunny, 60 degrees
OFFICIAL TIME PlECE "OMEGA" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

e — S - ] 5 S T . S

1. AMITY
2 6 15 20 26 (39) (44) = 69
PATTY 0’CONNOR, KAREN HAMMER, MELISSA FUSARELLI, FRANCES ARTHURS,
AMANDA MC KENNA, LAURA MOSSEY, MICHELLE MARTUCCI
2. ROCKVILLE
4 11 21 22 32 (38) (52 = 90
SARA WALKER, TRACI WIARTROWSKI, JENNIFER MALOON, LEANN GOLDEN,
COLLEEN KENNEDY, AMANDA MAREK, STACY RESCH
3. WINDHAM
7 17 18 40 48 (64) (84) = 130
JENNICHELLE DEVINE, JESSICA MARTIN, MAY DESROSIERS, AMY EZIS,
DEANNA PISCETELLO, CAROLYN TOOMEY, LESLIE WILLIRMS
4. RIDGEFIELD
9 10 23 45 47 (61) (68) = 134
KATE 0’ TOOLE, URSULA KAUL, LORETTA HENDERSON, MEGIN SANDY,
NICOLA CRABTREE, HILARY FILZER, LIZ VENUS
5. NEWTOWN 5
3 12 24 S5 63 (104)(112) = 157
KATIE MC GOVERN, MAUREEN MC GOVERN, JULIE LOGAN, RACHEL ZIERZOW,
DOREE MAKL, DANIELLE MORITZ, ROBIN PACE
6. HALL
S 36 37 43 S4 (S7) (78) = 175
RAMONA MANSFIELD, KRISTIN ANDRUIONIS, LAURA GRANDY, ROBIN BECK,
DORA HORVATH, KRISTIN WILLIAMS, AMY SELZER
7. CONARD
14 190 3129 N7 R (71) = 180
KRIS LESTER, JESSICA SUTTON, ANITA VARGHESE, KRIS ODLUM,
MARSHA MC CURDY, SUZY SANDERS
8. LEDYARD
8 16 S1 S3 S6 (79 (82) = 184
NANCY LYON, TINAY MD CONALD, TRUDI ROCK, RLISON FLYNN,
KIM HARGRAVE, AMANDA ZIEMBR, JENNIFER MUZYKR
9. FITCH
1 33 S0 66 85 (93)(103) = 235
KATHY HALUGA, NIKKI GRAMMER, MELISSA HALDEMAN, BRENDR 0’ CONNELL,
LAURA SCOTT, HILLARIE HOFFROGGE, KATI GUSTAFSON
10. NOTRE DAME FRIRFIELD
28 29 35 86 99 (102)(108) = 277
DANELLE HARRISON, MARTHA CLEARY, ELIZABETH CLEARY, PATRICIA PAVIA,
SHANNON HALPIN, JEAN TESTANI, MAUREEN HALPIN
11. SOUTH WINDSOR
27 60 69 74 81 (92) = 311
LAURA SALCIUS, LINDA BARON, KARLYN BANDA, ALLISON PINETIE,
SHARI ENGMAN, KRISTIE CELLA



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

NEW MILFORD
30 46 62 88 90 (111)(113) = 316

ALYSSA COWELL-LUDDY, REBECCA BENSON, NICOLE HESPE, REBECCA DURDOCK,
MEGHAN HALL, MONICA KOPKO, CHRISTINE CAMERON

MASUK
34 41 S9 100 105 = 339
JENNIFER BENO, ALISA MASSON, HOLLY DAYTON, KIM TOMLINSON,
THERESA DOMBROWSKI

GUILFORD :
25 65 80 83 95 = 354
KIRSTEN TIERNEY, AMY BONSALL, ELYSSA ROSENBERG, NICOLE GIRSHICK,
JENNIFER ALEXANDER

FERMI
42 S8 73 87 115 (116) = 375
MICHELLE MAXWELL, AMY AUSTIN, CARA HOGINS KI, MICHELLE MALENFANT,
TRACY BLAKE, DEENA SANDERS

KILLINGLY
13 76 94 106 107 (114) = 396
JENN PRIVEE, MELISSA NICHOLS, AMY LAGACE, AMBRE ERRP,
TRICIA GRIFFITHS, KIM STATON

NAUGATUCK
70 77 83 97 98 (101)(109) = 485
DEBBIE CLARKE, DONNA DOUCETTE, JENIFER MONTIERQ, JOANNA DINKLE,
JOY STRAZNITSKAS, VALARIE KRUSE, JACKIE HINDS

HILLHOUSE
T2l 7SRNG IR 96 4110 = 444
KYNDRA SAMPSON, SHABREL JOHNSON, ODEYTE MORRISON, GIOVANNAR HARRIS,
DORHEEN TOWLES &
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1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS L CHAMPIONSHIP

CROSS COUNTRY RACE

RACE # 3
WICKHAM PARK OCTOBER 28 1989 10.30 AM Weather: Sunny, 60 degrees
JFFICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGA" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE
PLACE NAME NO. CLUB * BOX TIME PHCE
EFEErT EENEESSEEEESEEEEESESS SEESS SEEEDSISSSESESISIISTSNSZS ZZE ESSESEE EsEEs
1 KATHY HALUGA 150 F1TCH 25 0:14:36 4:43
2 PATTY 0’ CONNOR 7 AMITY 11 0:14:51 4:47
3 KATIE MC SOVERN 85 NEWTOWN S 0:15:03 4:51
4 SARA WALKER 110 ROCKVILLE 15 0:15:08 4:53
S RAMONA MANSF IELD 36 HALL 18 0:159:15  4:55
6 KAREN HAMMER 3 AMITY 11 0:15:17 4:56
7 JENNICHELLE DEVINE 138 WINDHAM 19 0:15:20 4:57
8 NANCY LYON 57 LEDYARD 0:15:21  4:57
9 KATE 0’ TOOLE 100 RIDGEFIELD 8 0:15:22 4:57
10 KARA CORTESI 127 TORRINGTON 4 0:15:24 4:58
11 SHARON SERVIDIO 158 MC MAHON 26 0:15:35 5:02
12 URSULA KAUL 101 RIDGEFIELD 8 0:15:43 5:04
13 TRACI WIARRTROWSKI 107 ROCKVILLE 15 0:15:45 5:05
14 MAUREEN MC GOVERN 86 NEWTOWN 5 0:15:46 5:05
1S JENN PRIVEE S4 KILLINGLY 9 0:15:48 S:06
16 KRIS LESTER 16 CONARD 20 0:15:50 5:06
17 MELISSA FUSARELLI 2 AMITY 11 0:15:57 5:09
18 CARLY BERWICK 134 WILBUR CRUSS 12 0:15:58 5:09
19 TINAY MD CONALD S8 LEDYARD 6 0:16:00 5:10
20 JESSICA MARTIN 142 WINDHAM 195 0:16:10 S:13
21 MAY DESROSIERS 139 WINDHAM 3 19 0:16:15 5:15
22 JESSICA SUTTON 19 CONARD 20 0:16:22 S:17
23 FRANCES ARTHURS 1 AMITY 11 0:16:24 5:17
24 JENNIFER MALOON 112 ROCKVILLE 15 0:16:29 S5:19
25 LEANN GOLDEN 108 ROCKVILLE 15 0:16:34 S:21
26 LORETTA HENDERSON 99 RIDGEF IELD 8 0:16:39 S:22
27 JULIE LOGAN 88 NEWTOWN S 0:16:40 5:23
28 KIRSTEN TIERNEY 29 GUILFORD 16 0:16:41 5:23
29 AMANDA MC KENNA S AMITY 11 0:16:47 5:25
30 LRURA SALCIUS 119 SOUTH WINDSOR 24 0:16:49 S:29
31 DANELLE HARRISON 95 NOTRE DAME FAIRFIELD 10 0:16:51 S:26
32 MARTHA CLEARY 93 NOTRE DAME FAIRFIELD 10 0:16:57 S:28
33 ALYSSA COWELL~-LUDDY 78 NEW MILFORD 13 0:16:58 S5:28
34 ANITA VARGHESE 17 CONARD 20 0:16:59 S5:29
35 COLLEEN KENNEDY 106 ROCKVILLE 1S 0:17:00 S:29
36 NIKKI GRAMMER 147 FITCH 25 0:17:01 5:29
37 JENNIFER BENO 64 MASUK 17 0:17:04 5:30
38 ELIZABETH CLERRY 92 NOTRE DAME FAIRFIELD 10 0:17:05 S:31
39 SANDRA BALSIS 156 MALONEY 3 0:17:09 S5:32
40 KRISTIN ANDRUIONIS 37 HALL 18 0:17:10 5:32
41 LAURA GRANDY 38 HALL 18 0:17:13 S5:33
42 AMANDA MAREK 109 ROCKVILLE ; 15 0:17:15 $:34
43 LARA WAGNER 123 STAMFORD 7 0:17:16 S:34
44 LAURA MOSSEY 6 AMITY 11 0:17:18 5:39
45 AMY EZIS 140 WINDHAM 19 0:17:20 5:35
46 ALISA MASSON 66 MASUK 17 0:17:21 5:36
47 MICHELLE MAXWELL 26 FERMI 22 0:17:22 5:36
48 ROBIN BECK 42 HALL 18 0:17:24 35:37
49 MICHELLE MARTUCCI 4 AMITY 11 0:17:26 S:37
SO MEGIN SANDY 104 RIDGEFIELD 8 0:17:27 S5:38
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1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS L CHAMPIONSHIP

CROSS COUNTRY RACE

RACE & 3
WICKHAM PARK OCTOBER 28 1989 10.30 AM Weather: Sunny, 60 degrees
OFFICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGAR" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE
PLACE NAME NO. CLUB BOX TIME PACE
EEEER EB!EEESSEESB‘::‘-‘::: EEZEE ESEFSSSSSESCSESESSESESEESEE EEE ESSsESsSsS SRS=S=
51 REBECCA BENSON 79 NEW MILFORD 13 0:17:28 S5:38
52 NICOLA CRABTREE 102 RIDGEFIELD 8 0:117:28 S:38
53 DEANNA PISCETELLO 143 WINDHAM 19 0:17:28 5:38
54 KRIS ODLUM 18 CONRRD 20 0:17:29 S:38
95 MELISSA HALDEMAN 148 FITCH 29 0217132 5339
56 TRUDI ROCK 62 LEDYARD 6 0:17:33 35:40
57 STACY RESCH 111 ROCKVILLE 15 0:17:36 Si4l
58 ALISON FLYNN S9 LEDYRRD 6 0:17:36 S:41
59 DORA HORVATH 40 HALL 18 0:17:37 5:41
60 RACHEL ZIERZOW 89 NEWTOWN S 0:17:38 S5:41
61 KIM HARGRAVE 61 LEDYARD 6 0:17:39 S:42
62 KRISTIN WILLIAMS 39 HALL 18 0:17:45 S:44
63 AMY AUSTIN 22 FERMI 22 0:17:47 S:44
64 HOLLY DAYTON 65 MASUK 17 0:17:48 35:45
65 LINDA BARON 114 SOUTH WINDSOR 24 0:17:48 S5:45
66 HILARY FILZER 103 RIDGEF IELD 8 0:17:49 S5:45
67 NICOLE HESPE 84 NEW MILFORD 13 0317:51 5145
68 DOREE MRAKL 87 NEWTOWN 3 S 0:17:53 S5:46
69 CAROLYN TOOMEY 141 WINDHAM 19 0:17:55 S:47
0 AMY BONSALL 30 GUILFORD 16 0:17:56 S:47
/1 BRENDA 0’ CONNELL 149 FITCH 2a 0:17:58 S:48
72 KRATHLEEN MEEHAN 157 MC MAHON 26 0:17:59 35:48
73 MARSHA MC CURDY 21 CONARD 20 0:18:03 5149
74 LIZ VENUS 105 RIDGEFIELD 8 0:18:09 35:351
75 KARLYN BANDA 117 SOUTH WINDSOR 24 0:18:12 5:52
76 DEBBIE CLARKE 74 NAUGATUCK 23 0218112 919
77 SUZY SANDERS 20 CONARD 20 0:18:14 S5:53
78 KYNDRA SAMPSON 46 HILLHOUSE 14 0:18:18 5:54
79 CARA HOGINS KI 24 FERMI 22 0:18:20 5:55
80 JRIME GAWRYCH 130 TORRINGTON 4 0:18:121 5159
81 ALLISON PINETTE 115 SOUTH WINDSOR 24 0:18:22 S5:55
82 SHABREL JOHNSON 43 HILLHOUSE 14 0:18:28 S5:57
83 MELISSA NICHOLS 53 KILLINGLY 9 0:18:30 95:58
84 DONNR DOUCETTE 75 NAUGATUCK &3 0218132 $31399
85 AMY SELZER 41 HALL 18 0:18:34 5:59
86 AMANDA ZIEMBA 60 LEDYRRD 6 0:18:35 6:00
87 ELYSSA ROSENBERG 33 GUILFORD 16 0:18:36 6:00
88 SHARI ENGMAN 118 SOUTH WINDSOR . 24 0:18:39 6:01
89 JENNIFER MUZYKA 63 LEDYRRD 6 0:18:39 6:01
90 JENIFER MONTIERO 72 NAUGATUCK 23 0:18:40 5:01
91 LESLIE WILLIAMS 144 WINDHAM 19 0:18:41 6:02
92 LAURA SCOTT 151 FITCH 25 0:18:43 6:02
93 PATRICIA PAVIA 96 NOTRE DAME FARIRFIELD 10 0:18:44 6:03
94 ELIZABETH HEBERT 131 TORRINGTON 4 0:18:51 6:05
95 MICHELLE MALENFANT 25 FERMI 22 0:18:55 6:06
& REBECCA DURDOCK 80 NEW MILFORD 13 0:18:56 6:06
97 NICOLE GIRSHICK 32 GUILFORD 16 0:18:56 6:06
98 VICKI EDWARDS 159 MALONEY 0:19:00 6:08
99 MEGHAN HALL 81 NEW MILFORD 13 0:19:01 6:08
100 MARTINA KEEFE 132 TORRINGTON 4 0:19:04 6:09
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1989 CIAC GIRLS CLASS L CHAMPIONSHI1P
CROSS COUNTRY RACE
RACE # 3
WICKHAM PARK OCTOBER 28 1989 10.30 AM  Weather: Sunny, 60 degrees
OFFICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGA" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

PLACE NAME NO. CLUB BOX TIME  PRCE
smmnr SEESESETEESIZSESESEE ==E=E= oS EEESREEEEIETEZEE SEE ESomSEEIE ES=EEEE
101 JENNIFER EVARTS BRISTOL EASTERN 21 0:19:05 6:09
102 ODETTE MORRISON 45 HILLHOUSE 14 0:19:10 &:11
103 KRISTIE CELLA 112 SOUTH WLNDSOR 24 0:19:17 6:13
104 HILLARIE HOFFROGGE 146 FITCH 25 0:19:21 8:15
105 AMY LAGACE S2 KILLINGLY 9 0:19:25 6:16
106 JENNIFER ALEXANDER 35 GUILFORD 16 0:19:26 6:16
107 GIOVANNA HARRIS 44 HILLHOUSE 14 0:19:28 6:17
108 JOANNAR DINKLE 77 NAUBATUCK 23 0:19:31 6:18
109 JOY STRAZNITSKAS 73 NAUGRTUCK 23 0:19:31 6:18
110 SHANNON HALPIN 97 NOTRE DAME FAIRFIELD 10 0:19:37 6:20
111 KIM TOMLINSON 70 MASUK 17 0:19:49 6:24
112 LIA DICKINSON 121 STAMFORD 7 0:19:50 6:24
113 VALARIE KRUSE 76 NAUGATUCK 23 0:19:51 6:24
114 JEAN TESTANI 98 NOTRE DAME FARIRFIELD 10 0:19:59 6:27
115 KIM CICHON 12 BRISTOL EASTERN 21 0:20:01 6:27
116 KATI GUSTAFSON 145 FITCH 25 0:20:07 6:29
117 DANIELLE MORITZ 91 NEWTOWN S 0:20:10 6:30
118 THERESA DOMBROWSKI 68 MASUK 17 0:20:15 6:32
119 AMBRE EARP S0 KILLINGLY 9 0:20:17 6:33
120 TRICIR GRIFFITHS S1 KILLINGLY 9 0:20:23 6:35
121 MAUREEN HALPIN 94 NOTRE DAME FAIRFIELD 10 0:20:27 6336
122 JACKIE HINDS 71 NAUGATUCK 23 0:20:41 6:40
123 DORHEEN TOWLES 48 HILLHOUSE . 14 0:20:48 6:43
124 MONICA KOPKO 83 NEW MILFORD 13 0:20:53 6:46
125 ROBIN PACE 90 NEWTOWN S 0:21:01 6:47
126 CHRISTINE CAMERON 82 NEW MILFORD 13 0:21:02 6347
127 KARA MOLLER 126 STAMFORD 7 0:21:41 7:00
128 ANDREA JAFARIL 124 STAMFORD 7 0:21:42 7:00
129 HIMI FURUTA 136 WILBUR CROSS 12 0:22:08 7:08
130 KIM STATON 55 KILLINGLY 9 0:22:15 7:11
131 TRACY BLAKE 23 FERMI 22 0:23:37 7:37
132 DEENA SANDERS 27 FERMI 22 0:24:02 7:45



1989 CIAC. CLRSS(:;)GIRLS CHAMPIONSHIP
HIGH SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY RACE

RACE W 1
CKHAM PARK . Oct 28 1989 9:30 A.M. Weather: Sunny, 55 degrees
FICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGA" KEY NORTHEAST SPORYS TIMING SERVICE

1. STAPLES 0:15:24 0:15:29 0:15:45 0:16:39 0:17:01 = 1:20:18
MEGAN BODEN, MICHELLE REYNOLDS, AMY ZINDELL, JUDY DU PONT,
MEG CHQRLE%UORTH, EMA SHIMADA, HIEKE ABECK

2. GLASTONBURY 0:15:40 0:16:36 0:16:52 0:16:53 0:17:08 = 1:23:09
JULIA GALERZZI, PATRICIA BURKE, KATHRYN HARDING, JAMIE BYERS,
AMY HENDERSON, JENN STANLEY, SARAH HOLZMAN

3. MERCY 0:15:30 0:16:16 0:16:19 0:17:22 0:17:44 = 1:23:11
ELIZABETH FAGAN, MARY FAGAN, JENNIFER PASHLEY, ANY HEFFERNAN,
REBECCA JORGENSON, JESSICAR CAMPEELL, KATE FAGAN

4. CHESHIRE 0:15:05 0:16:26 0:16:43 0:17:24 0:17:50 = 1:23:28
KRIS BUCHER, JENNIFER KUEHN, ALISON BUTEL, CATHY CAKNEY,
LIZ LARKEN, KELLY SULLIVAN

5. MANCHESTER 0:15:49 0:16:57 0:17:24 0:17:26 0:17:29 = 1:25:05

ELIZABETH COOL, MARIANNE LOTO, KRISTINAR DULBERGER, ADORE LIMBERGER,
LISA TUREK, WENDY PARKANY, DIERDRE FLYNN

&. BULKELEY 0:16:08 0:16:5% 0:17:14 0:17:17 0:17:31 = 1:25:09
RUTH RODRIQUEZ, REBECCAR RUSSELL, KARALEE VERDETTR, SHONTRICE STARKS,
SANDY QUILES, ELVA RAMOS, JACKIE VEGA

7. HOLY CROSS 0:16:33 0:16:54 0:17:34 0:17:38 0:17:53 = 1:26:32
ALEXIS BEQUARY, AMY KENELLY, KRISTA GUGLIELMETTI, EILEEN RICE,
SHELLEY CURTIS, TAMARA BART, KRISTY CARNEY

8. HAMDEN 0:15:23 0:17:58 0:18:14 0:18:2¢2 0:18:44 = 1:28:41
TRACY SMITH, AILEEN CUMUR, ALLISON RENELL, KELLY HERD,
FIONA RONNEY, CHARITY MACK, ROSE TESCA

9. HNORWICH 0:17:25 0:17:47 0:18:31 0:16:32 0:18:32 = 1:30:47
JANEL GUSTAFSON, BROOKE QUINN, TINA TETREAULT, BOTCHIS JANINA,
MICHELE DRGENIS, RACHEL MAIN, LI1Z TEFT

10. WESTHILL 0:17:45 0:17:33 0:18:39 0:18:48 0:18:51 = 1:31:06
SHEENAR MUSKUS, LAURA HUTCHINSON, CAROLYN MEADOWS, ANOUK DE RUITER,
SILVANA NARDONE, NOELLE JACKMAN, LARISSA NOSAL

11. SHELTON 0:17:19 0:17:37 0:18:18 0:18:57 0:19:03 = 1:31:14
KRISTEN NYSTROM, PAM JONES, HNANCY DEMBEK, STEPHANIE MERRITT,
KATE REZNIK, KAREN PAPA, DANA JEANETTE

12. DANBURY 0:17:26 0:17:38 0:18:11 0:19:28 0:19:43 = 1:32:26
GRETCHEN ERTL, DANIELLE HEINE, CARMEN BEMIS, TERRI LEVINE,
KARA PRIOR, NATALIE LI, HEATHER ARNETT

119 GREENWICH 0:18:09 0:18:20 0:18:30 0:18:40 0:18:54 = 1:32:33
LARK VARLEY, LIZZIE LITZMANN, JENNIFER FOX, TORY CLEMENTS,
ANNE HYSON, TASHR MARENBACH, KAKIN HEIZTZ1G

14. SINSBURY 0:16:21 0:18:24 0:18:34 0:19:05 0:20:44 = 1:33:08
NINYA GARDER, JESSICA ROBACZYNSKI, KATHERINE COUCH, HOLLY MALUK,



i6.

18.

19.

SANDRA ERVIAR, MEGAN MC DOWELL, LISA CUGNO, KTISTEN CARLSON,
ERIN RYBCZYK

NEWINGTON 0:17:41 0:186:51 0:19:38 0:19:56 0:20:00 = 1:36:06
CHRISTINE BOUFFARD, PATRICIA CLELAND, ALLISON DAVEY, JENNIFER DOBRUCK,
CARRIE BELANGER, LISA FANELLI, JULIE DEMAIO

FAIRFIELD 0:18:10 0:19:06 0:19:50 0:21:43 0:23:04 = 1:41:53
CHRISTINA ALEX, ALINA BANCIULESCU, DENISE KOSCIOLEK, NICOLE RADSHAW,
SHANA ROCHELEAU

HARTFORD FUBLIC 0:17:38 0:19:24 0:20:32 0:21:22 0:23:58 = 1:42:54
CLARISSA ALLEN, ANA RAMOS, FRANCES JIMENEZ, LATANYA WAKEFIELD,
MAXINE RICHARDS

WINDSOR 0:19:47 0:20:33 0:20:42 0:21:01 0:21:51 = 1:43:54
KIEASHA MARTIN, MARCIA LERARIO, JENNIFER PINCOTT, ANNA HALL,
SUSAN PFUETZNER, STEPHANIE SANTAKIGR, ANDREA ALTHEN

({a]



1989 CIAC. CLASS LL GIRLS CHAMPIONSHIE
HIGH SCHOOL CROSS CUUNTRY RACE

RACE # 1
JICKHAM PARK . Oct 28 1989 9:30 A.M. HWeather: Sunny, 5
WICIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGA"™ BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE
N E NANE MO.  CLUK ) TIME
=3T|an mEEEDESESuEIREnNTuanasn 35458 -5 -4 ERuAnNEEErETRTTERTETASNTS ETRAEN:
1 CRIS GANSEVERD 15 ENST HAKTFOKD 0:14:59
2 KRIS BUCHER 141 CHESHIKE 0:15:0%
3 TRACY SMITH 41 HAMDEN 0:15:22
4 MEGAN BODEN ¥ 100 STAPLES 0:15:24
S MICKELLE REYNOLDS 103 STAPLES 0:15:29
6 ELIZABETH FAGAN 64 MERCY 0:15: 30
7 JULIA GALEAZZI 27 GLASTONBURY 0:15:40
8 AMY ZINDELL 101 STAPLES 0:15:49
9 ELIZABETH COOL 55 MANCHESTER 0:15:49
10 RUTH RODRIAUEZ 1 BULKELEY 0:16:08
11 YOLANDA MC DONALD 111 WEAVER 0:16:09
12 HARY FAGAN 65 MERCY 0:16:16
13 JENNIFER PASHLEY 68 MERCY 0:16:19
14 NINYA GARDEA 91 SIMSRURY 0:16:21
15 JENNIFER KUEHN 144 CHESHIRE 0:16:26
16 ALEXIS BEQUARY 49 HOLY CROSS 0:16:33
17 PATRICIA RURKC 28 GLASTONEURY 0:10236
18 JUDY DU PONY 99 STAPLES 0:1623
19 KRISTIN TANSLEY 110 TRUMBULL C:16:40
20 ALISON PUTEL 143 CHESHIRE 0116143
21 NOVR FORKEST 105 SOUTHINGIGH 0:16: 46
22 KATHEYN HARDING 31 GLASTONEUS Y 3 0:16:52
23 JAMIL RYEKS 29 GLASTONRURY 0:16:52
4 ANY KEMNELLY 50 HOLY CROGG 0:16:54
2% MARIANNE LOTO 59 KANCHESTER 0:16:57
26 REBECCA RUSSELL 3 BULKELEY 0:16:59
27 MEG CHARLESWORTH 102 STAPLES 0:17:01
28 SARA MURRAY 13 EAST HARTF0KD 0:17:09
25 AMY HENDERSON 20 GLASTONRURY 0:17:08
30 PRTRINA GOUDEN 112 WEAVER 0:17:11
31 THELMR ZENE 115 WEAVER 0:17:13
32 KARALEE VERDETTA 5 BULKELEY 0:17:14
33 SHEENA MUSKUS £330 WESTHILL 0:17:15
34 SHONTRICE STARKS 2 BULKELEY 0:17:17
3% ENA SHIMADA 97 STAPLES 0:17:18
36 KRISTEN NYSTROM 33 SHELTON 0:17:19
37 AMY HEFFERNAN 66 MEKCY 0:117:22
38 KRISTINA DULBERGER S6 MANCHESTER 0:17:24
39 CATHY CARNEY 142 CHESKHIKE 0:17:24
40 HIEKE ABECK 98 STAPLES 0:17:25
41 JANEL GUSTAFSON 77 HORWICH 0:17:25
42 GRETCHEN ERTL 13 DANBURY . 0:17:26
43 ADORE 1 INBERGER S8 MANCHESTEH 0:17:2¢
44 LISA TUREK 61 MANCHESTER 0:17:29
4% SANDY QUILES 4 BULKELEY G:17:3)
46 DIAN EBROWH 114 WEAVER 0:17:33
47 LAURAR HUTCHINSOHM 128 WESTIHLLL 0:17:33
48 KRISTR GUGLIELMETIL 2 HOLY CROSS 0:17:34

49 PAM JUNES A% SHELITON W 7 Ay
0 CLARISSHA ALLEN 146 HARTFURD rPus il 0:17:38

Fage 1

5 degrees

i"ACE
613
6:16
6:238
6:23
6:25
6:26
6:30
6:32
6144
6:42
G:42
6:45
G: 46
6:47
6149
6252
6:53
G:3%
6&:56
6:56
G296
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:02
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CKHAM PARE .

raqe <

1989 ClAC. CLASS LL GIRLS CHAMPIONSHIP
HIGH SCHOOL CROSS CDUNITRY RACE

RACE 0 1

1989 %:30 A. M.

Jct &8

F* 1AL TINE PIECE "OMeEGA"

A -

ESaas

ol
e
52
54
95
56
57
58
59
&0
61
6
63
64
&5
66
&7
60
69
70
71
72
7

75
76
77
78
79
a0
81
az
83
84
8%
86
87
a8
89
50
1
52
93
G4
]
96
97
98

LT3 ]

NAME NQ
SaaERrmlaannunsamzIans .mn
EJLEEN RICE
DANIELLE HEINE
CHRISTINE llﬂll?-'{ikb
REBECCA JORGENSON
SANDRA ERVIA
GROOKE QUINN
JESSICA CAMPRELL
MEGAN MC DOWELL
L1Z LARKEN
SHELLEY CURTIS
WENDY FARKANY
TAMARA BART
AJLEEN CUMUR
KRISTY CARNEY
LARK VARLLEY
CHRISTINA ALEX
CARMER BENIS

JENN STANLEY

KATE FAGAN
ALLLISON AENELL
SAKARH HOLZAAN
NANCY DERBEK
LIZZIE LITZMANN
RELLY HERD
JESSICR ROBACZYNGAT
JENNIFER FOX

TINR TETREAULT
BOTCHIS JANINA
MICHELL DAGENIS
LISA CUGNU
KATHERINE COUCH
DIERDRE FLYNN
CRAKOLYK MEADOWS
TORY CLEMENTS
FIONA RONNEY
ANOUK DE RUITER
SILVAaNA NARDOKL
PATRICIA CLELAKND
ANNE HYSON

RACHEL. MAIN
STEPAANIE MERRITT
KTIGSTEN CARLSON
KATE REZKIK
CHARITY MACK
KELLY SULLIVAN
HOLLY MALUK

ALINA BANCIULESCU
KAREN PRI'A

L2 TER]

ANA RAMOS

8Y NORTHEAST SPORTS

.

bR
8
759
&7
137
82
62
1395
146
4%
60
91
43
a4
A0
a0
9
33
63
44
42
04
K
4
90
38
76
79
80
135
Y5
o
LY
37

-
127
141
74
40
78
86
134
&9
46
145
L
el
a3
&1
152

CLUK .

EEnraEEnEOiT.L 3G

HOLY CROSS
DANBURY
NEWINGTUN
MERCY

NEW ERITAIN
NORWICH
MERCY

NEW BRITAIN
CHESHIKE
HOLY CROSG
NANCHESTER
HOLY CROSS
HAMRDEN

HOLY CRO5S
GREENWICH
FAIRFIELD
DANBURY
GLASTOREURY
MERCY
HAMDEN
GLASTONRURY
SHELTON
GREENWICH
HAMDLUR
SIMSKURY
GREENWICH
NMORWICH
NORWICH
MORWICH

NEW BRITHIN
SINSBURY
MANCHESTER
WESTHILL
GREENWICH
HAMDEN
WESTHILL
WESTHILL
NEWINGTUN
GREENWICH
NORWICH
SHELTON

HEW BRITAIN
SHELTON
HAMDEN
CHESHIRE
SINSEURY
FRIRFILLD
SHELTON
HORWICH
HOARYF ORD PURLIC

Weather: Sunny, 54 degreos
FTIMING SERVICE
TIME PACE
0:17:38 7:19
Q738 7:19

==

0:17:41 7:20
0:172z44 2:21
O: 1745 7:e2
Oztl=A70 323
T A Y AR
0:17:49 7:24
0:17:50 7:24
01753 7325
0:17:96  /:86
Ol NI a2y,
Q7 S8mn7= 27
0:18:00 7:28
0:18:05 7:32
02181007238
0:18:311 7:33
Os1831e  7:33
R o ke )
0e18214 7=34

]
-

03186 0 7239
0:18:18 7:36
O:18:20 7:3¢&
Qzidze2 7:37
Q0:186:24 7:38
0:18:30 7:41
01823y 7241
Q=183 Zshl
0:16:328 7:41
0:18:33 7:4¢
O:18:234 7:42
018335 7142
0:10:39 7:44
Q:18:40 732145
Q:108:44 7:46
0:18:48 7:48
0:18:51 73149
0:18:91 7:49
Q21854 51
0218:55  7:9l
O 8= ST
<0:19:02 7:54
Q152030754
0:19:04 7:55
0:19:04 7:55
Q219085 72:9%
019060 /2396
0319:06 7:56
0:19:07 7:56
D:19:24 B:03
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1989 Clac.

RACE # 1
1989 9:50 A.M.

IICKKAN PARK . det @8
JF™ CIAL TIME PIECE "OMEGAR"
'L LE NRMC NO.
IaEs NEuNTInaEnEusSuasoos amaass
101 TERRI LEVINE 11
102 ELVA RAMOS 7
103 KATHY GARRITY 106
104 JACKIE VEGA &
105 ALLISUN DAVEY 71
106 KARA PRIOR 10
107 TASHA MARENEACH 39
108 KIEASHA MARTIN 124
109 ROSE TESCA 47
110 NATALIE LI 12
111 DENISE KOSCIOLEX 24
112 KARIN HEIZTZIG 34
113 HERTHER ARNETY 14
114 JENNIFER DOBRUCK /3
115 CARRIE BELANGER /e
116 LISA FANELLI 70
117 DANA JEANETTE &z
118 FRAHNCES JIMEREZ 131
119 MARCIA LERAKIOD 119
120 JENNIFER PINCOTT a1
121 NICOLE PHELPS 92
122 SHANNON ESSICK 33
123 ANNA HALL 120
% LATANYA WAKEF LELD 154
1éb NICOLE RADSHAW 25
126 SUSAN PIUETZHER 122
127 JULIE DENAIO £9
128 STEPHAHIE SANTARIGA 1S
129 ERIN RYBCZYK 140
130 SHANA ROCHELEAU 26
131 MAXINE RICHARDS 153
132 ANDREA ALTHEN 113
133 NOELLE JARCKMAN f32
134 LARISSA NOSAL 143

CLUE

FHYIEILIRE=naAnNETzISIN

DANBURY
BULKELEY
SOUTHINGTO~
BULKELEY
NEWINGTOUN
DANBURY
GREENWICH
WINDSOR
HAMDEN
DANEURY
FAIRFIELD
GREENWICH
DANEURY
NEWINGTOUN
NEWINGTON
NEWINGTON
SHELTON
HARTFORD PULL LC
WINDSUK
WINDSOR
SINSEURY
SIMSBURY
WINDSOR
HARTFEORD PuULLLC
FRIRFIELD
WINDSOR
NEWINGTOH
WINDSOR

NEW ERITAIN
FRIRFIELD
HARTFORD Bl 3
W1NDSCR
WESTHILL
WESTHILL

CLASS LL GIRLS CHAMPIONSHI#
HIGH SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY RACE

Fage s

Weather: Sunny, 95 deyrees

~J

BY HORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

TIME

DRaz=z=axs
0:19:28
0319:33
0319235
0:19:36
0:19:38
0:19:43
C:19:44
0:19:47
0:19:48
Q:19:49
0:19:50
0:19:51
0:19:54
0:19:356
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PRCE
&:05
8:07
£:08
8:08
8:09
8:11
&:11
Bria
81
8:13
8:14
8:14
8:15%
8:16
&:18&
8:21
&:26
8: 41
&:3¢
8:39
8:36
8:37
B8:43
8:52
9501

Lr Lo T IRECO T iV |
P I I TR T T
Lvive o
Wt

U

10:08
10:09
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~ 5

CIAC GIRLS sTaTE CHAMPIONSHIp
SROSS_COUNTRY ®acg -°

e

NOVEMBER 3 1989 1:30 p, y,
WICKHAM PIER 4000 METERS

TEAM SCORES
1. BETHEL y 19 23 27 S0 69 (90 100) 188
2. ST eERNARD S 40 43 49 67 (g3 109) 202
3. AMITY ' 12 38 48 g5 87 ( 110 137) 250

4. STAPLEg 16 .31 37 85 ae (122 123)

e RIDGEPIELD 3 21 s5 56 142 (149 163)

6. ROCKVILLE 7 18 63 80 118 (119 127,

Zie WINDHANM 32 68 70 99 104 (125 159)

8. CHESHIRE 14 59 g4 95 126 (171)

S, STAMFORD CATHOLIC 4 25 132 144 147 ¢ 173)
10.GLASTONBURY 60 73 g3 114 123 (152 1s53)
ll.NEHTOHN 6 58 113 131 157 (174 17s)
12. LEDYARD 39 57 1317 128 132 (164 168)
13. MERCY 66 74 gg 129 130 (140 163)
14. HALL 20 83 102 143 153 (154 15g)
15. LYMaN MEMORY AL 62 71 g9g 136 155 (156 1sg)
16. EAST CATHOLIC S3 101 103 133 138 (141 1g5)
17.POMPERAUG 72 79 g7 139 145’ (160 169)
18.LITCHFIELD 94 10s 107 124 146 (150 172)
19. TOLLAND 106 115 107 124 14¢ (135 14g)

20.STAFFORD ; 64 113 162 166 167

£ ™ B - N | s

L]

OFFICIAL TIME PIECE. .1 115 .

255
277
286
373
378
432
461
463
473
487

499
S22
S28
532
S76
S91
672



CIAC GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE

WICKHAM PARK

NOVEMBER 3, 1989 1:30 P.M.

4000 HMETERS

NTFICIAL TIMEPIECE "OMEGA® BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TINING SERVICE

ACE

VLENOUd WN-

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
s

-

25
26
27
28

30
31
32
33
34

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

NANE

NO.

BETH MEULLER
BRENDA 0’CONNELL
KATE O’TOLLE ¥
HEATHER PORCH
HEATHER CUMMINGS
YVONNE BARNES
KATIE MC GOVERN
SARA WALKER

KIN BORST

FRAN SPAULDING
LEANDREA BANKS
CRIS SANSEVERO
PATTY O’CONNOR
JESS 0’CONNOR
KRIS BUCHER

AMY AESSHLIMAN
MEGAN BODEN
BECKY DAHLBORG
TRACI WIARTROWSKI
SARAH ATKINSON
RAMONA MANSFIELD
URSULA KAUL

ANNA TORRO

ERIN ST JOHN
NOCOLE HOEFLING
CHRISTIE CUMMINGS
CARLY BERWICK
KATIE KANRAKER
BETH JENKINS
BECKY MITCHELL
KARA CORTESI
MARY ST LOUIS
JENNICHELLE DEVINE
COLLEEN PORCH
SARAH SERVIDIO
KRIS LESTER

RUTH RODRIQUES
KRIS ADANS

AMY ZINDELL
KAREN HAMMER
NANCY LYON
MARYSE KOWACK
KATE KUVALANKA
JENN O’ROURKE
JESS SUTTON

JEN PRIVEE
KARINA LAGO
NOELYN SHAPPARD
TRACY SNITH
MELLISSA FUSARELLI

15
31
196
181
220
206
173
204
8
S
16
1
107
9
115
10
227
17
205
108
161
195
6
114
24
221
36
112
12
7
32
230
241
182
33
35

27
232
103
138
209
210

28

37

34

25

11

102

CLUB
EEERZSEZSIESSIEZEIE=
WATERFORD

FITCH

RIDGEFIELD
NORTHWEST CATHOLIC
STANFORD CATHOLIC
ST BERNARD
NEWTOWN
ROCKVILLE
HOUSATONIC REG
GRISWOLD
BLOOMFIELD
EAST HARTFORD
ANMITY
ELLINGTON
CHESHIRE
HADD-KILL
STAPLES
HONTVILLE
ROCKVILLE
BETHEL

HALL
RIDGEFIELD
OLD SAYBROOK
BETHEL

WILTON
STANFORD CATHOLIC
WILBUR CROSS
BETHEL

GRANBY

SHEPAUG
TORRINGTON
STAPLES

WINDHAN

NORTHWEST CATHOLIC
HC MAHON

CONARD

BULKELEY

HAND

STAPLES

ANITY

LEDYARD

ST BERNARD

ST BERNARD

WILTON

CONARD

KILLINGLY
MIDDLETOWN

HORGAN

HAHDEN

ANITY

(V3]

TINE
0:14:00
0:14:35
0:14:41
0:14:42
0:14:43
0:14:50
0:14:51
0:14:51
0:14:54
0:14:54
0:14:55
0:14:56
0:14:57
0:14:57
0:14:58
0:14:59
0:15:00
0:15:02
0:15:07
0:15:08
0:15:11
0:15:12
0:15:14
0:115:15
0:15:16
0:15:17
0:15:19
0:15:21
0:15:24
0:15:25
0:15:27
0:15:27
0:15:28
0:15:30
0:15:31
0:15:32
0:15:33
0:15:33
0:15:34
0:15:35
. 0:15:35
0:15:37
0:15:38
0:15:38
0:15:39
0:15:39
0:15:40
0:15:42
0:15:42
0:15:43

PACE
EEEEE
5:27
S5:40
S5:43
S5:43
S:44
S5:46
S5:47
5:147
S:48
S5:48
5:48
S5:49
5:49
S5:49
S5:49
S5:50
5:50
S5:51
o3
5:54
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:56
5156
91357
5:58
5:58
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:07
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CIAC GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE

WICKHAN PARK

NOVEMBER 3, 1989 1:30 P.HM.

4000 HETERS

OFFICIAL TIMEPIECE "OMEGA®" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

PLACE
Ez=s=
S1
52
53
S4
S5
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
635
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
8l
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
&9
S0
91
Ly
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

NAME

NO.

KRISTEN SMITH
KARIN BOJARSI
MICHELLE KERACHSKY
YOLANDA MC DONALD
JENNIFER CONNOR
JULIE BENNETT
LORETTA HENDERSON
NICOLA CRABTREE
TINA MAC DONALD
MAUREEN MC GOVERN
JENNIFER KUEHN
JULIA GALAEZZI
KIN WEST

HEATHER CROSS
JENNIFER MALOON
ADRIENNE VREDENBURG
FRANCES ARTHUR
JENNIFER PASHLEY
KATHY SHITH

MAY DESROSIERS
VAL GEMSLEBEN
JESSICA MARTIN
JACKY GERYAIS
LORI MALONEY
PATRICIA BURKE
ELIZABETH FAGAN
JOY DIFONZO

AMY MACIONE
JESSE DI PIETRO
JAN LENONS
NICOLE GOODE
LEANN GOLDEN
DEBRA JAMES
ALEXIS BEQUARY
BETSY SARGENT
LAURA GRANDY
ALISON BUTEL

JUDY DUPONT

MEG CHARLESWORTH
AMADNA MC KENNA
MARY FAGAN

BETH COOL
ALLISON KRILL
SARAH KIMBALL
ERIKA CEBULSKI
KATHRYN HARDING
JENNA BERTRAND
CATHY CARNEY
DINAYA GARDE
MARNIE BARTOLOMEO

247
110
39
42
125
26
194
192
139
174
119
131
14
150
201
218
101
170
211
240
111
243
151
lgs
129
165
29
13
23
30
187
199
208
38
21
159
116
229
228
105
167
4
113
19
22
132
144
117
40
185

CLUB

ST BERNARD
BETHEL
WATERTOWN
WEAVER

EAST CATHOLIC
LYMAN HALL
RIDGEFIELD
RIDGEFIELD
LEDYARD
NEWTOWN
CHESHIRE
GLASTONBURY
VALLEY REG
LYMAN MEHORIAL
ROCKVILLE
STAFFORD

ANITY

HERCY

ST BERNARD
WINDHAN .
BETHEL 3
WINDHAN

LYMAN MEMORIAL
POMPERAUG
GLASTONBURY
MERCY

SACRED HEART WTBY
ELLINGTON

AVON

NORTH HAVEN
POMPERAUG
ROCKVILLE

ST BERNARD
HOLY CROSS
FARMINGTON
HALL

CHESHIRE
STAPLES
STAPLES

ANITY

MERCY
MANCHESTER
BETHEL

BARLOW

BARLOW
GLASTONBURY
LITCHFIELD
CHESHIRE
SINSBURY
POMPERAUG

TIME

0:15:44
0:15:45
0:15:45
0:15:47
0:15:50
0:15:51
0:15:52
0:15:55
0:15:57
0:15:59
0:16:01
0:16:01
0:16:02
0:16:03
0:16:03
0:16:04
0:16:04
0:16:05
0:16:06
0:16:07
0:16:08
0:16:09
0:16:10
0:16:11
0:16:12
0:16:13
0:16:13
0:16:14
0:16:15
0:16:16
0:16:17
0:16:17
0:16:18
0:16:19
0:16:19
0:16:20
0:16:21
0:16:21
0:16:22
0:16:26
0:16:27
0:16:28
0:16:29
0:16:29
0:16:30
0:16:32
0:16:36
0:16:38
0:16:39
0:16:39

PACE
6:07
6:08
6:08
6:08
6:10
6:10
6:10
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:13
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:17
6:18
6:18
6:19
6:19
6:19
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:22
6124
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:25
6:25
6:26
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:29
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CIAC GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

WICKHAM PARK

CROSS COUNTRY RACE

NOVEHRER 3, 1989 1:30 P.A.

4000 HETERS

OCFICIAL TIMEPIECE °"OMEGA®* BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TINING SERVICE

ACE

-
OCWVWDONOWUdWN+

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

235
26
27
28

30
31
32
33
34

37

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

NAME NO. CLUB TIME

EEZESESESSESSESIESESZE ESESE EXEXNSSESSSETISSEIEEIZZIEZSEE ZE=Z=zEZE
BETH MEULLER 15 WATERFORD 0:14:00
BRENDA O’CONNELL 31 FITCH 0:14:335
KATE O“TOLLE ¢ 196 RIDGEFIELD 0:14:41
HEATHER PORCH 181 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 0:14:42
HEATHER CUMMINGS 220 STAMFORD CATHOLIC 0:14:43
YVONNE BARNES 206 ST BERNARD 0:14:50
KATIE MC GOVERN 173 NEWTOWN 0:14:51
SARA WALKER 204 ROCKVILLE 0:14:51
KIN BORST 8 HOUSATONIC REG 0:14:54
FRAN SPAULDING S GRISWOLD 0:14:54
LEANDREA BANKS 16 BLOOMFIELD 0:14:55
CRIS SANSEVERO 1 EAST HARTFORD 0:14:56
PATTY O’CONNOR 107 AMITY 0:14:57
JESS 0’CONNOR 9 ELLINGTON 0:14:57
KRIS BUCHER 115 CHESHIRE 0:14:58
AMY AESSHLIMAN 10 HADD-KILL 0:14:59
MEGAN BODERN 227 STAPLES 0:15:00
BECKY DAHLBORG 17 HONTVILLE 0:15:02
TRACI WIARTROWSKI 205 ROCKVILLE 0:15:07
SARAH ATKINSON 108 BETHEL 0:15:09
RAMONA MANSFIELD 161 HALL 3 0:15:11
URSULA KAUL 195 RIDGEFIELD 0:15:12
ANNA TORRO 6 OLD SAYBROOK 0:15:14
ERIN ST JOHN 114 BETHEL 0:15:15
NOCOLE HOEFLING 24 WILTON 0:15:16
CHRISTIE CUMMINGS 221 STAMFORD CATHOLIC 0:15:17
CARLY BERWICK 36 WILBUR CROSS 0:15:19
KATIE KANRAKER 112 BETHEL 0:15:21
BETH JENKINS 12 GRANBY 0:15:24
BECKY MITCHELL 7 SHEPAUG 0:15:25
KARA CORTESI 32 TORRINGTON 0:15:27
MARY ST LOUIS 230 STAPLES 0:15:27
JENNICHELLE DEVINE 241 WINDHAM 0:15:28
COLLEEN PORCH 182 NORTHWEST CATHOLIC 0:15:30
SARAH SERVIDIO 33 HC MAHON 0:15:31
KRIS LESTER 35 CONARD 0:15:32
RUTH RODRIQUES 2 BULKELEY 0:15:33
KRIS ADANS 27 HAND 0:15:33
AHMY ZINDELL 232 STAPLES 0:15:34
KAREN HAMHER 103 AMITY 0:15:35
NANCY LYON 138 LEDYARD . 0:15:35
MARYSE KOWACK 209 ST BERNARD 0:15:37
KATE KUVALANKA 210 ST BERNARD 0:15:38
JENN O’ROURKE 28 WILTON 0:15:38
JESS SUTTON 37 CONARD 0:15:39
JEN PRIVEE 34 KILLINGLY 0:15:39
KARINA LAGO 25 MIDDLETOWN 0:15:40
NOELYN SHAPPARD 11 HORGAN 0:15:42
TRACY SHITH 3 HAMDEN 0:15:42
MELLISSA FUSARELLI 102 AMITY 0:15:43

PACE
5:27
5:40
5:43
S5:43
S:44
S5:46
S5:47
S5:47
S5:48
S5:48
S5:48
5:49
5:49
S5:49
S5:49
5:50
S5:350
S191
53153
S5:54
S5:54
S5:538
5156
S5:56
S5:56
5157
S5:58
S5:58
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:07
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CIAC GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE

WICKHAN PARK

NOVEMBER 3,

OFFICIAL TIMEPIECE °"OMEGA®" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

PLACE
S1
52
53
54
35
56
57
S8
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
7,
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

NAME

NO.

KRISTEN SHITH
KARIN BOJARSI
HICHELLE KERACHSKY
YOLANDA HMC DONALD
JENNIFER CONNOR
JULIE BENNETT
LORETTA HENDERSON
NICOLA CRABTREE
TINA MAC DONALD
MAUREEN HC GOVERN
JENNIFER KUEHN
JULIA GALAEZZI
KINM WEST

HEATHER CROSS
JENNIFER MALOON
ADRIENRE VREDENBURG
FRANCES ARTHUR
JENNIFER PASHLEY
KATHY SNITH

HAY DESROSIERS
VAL GEHMSLEBEN
JESSICA HMARTIN
JACKY GERVAIS
LORI MALONEY
PATRICIA BURKE
ELIZABETH FAGAN
JOY DIFOKNZO

AMY MACIONE
JESSE DI PIETRO
JAN LEHONS
NICOLE GOODE
LEANN GOLDEN
DEBRA JAMES
ALEXIS BEQUARY
BETSY SARGENT
LAURA GRANDY
ALISON BUTEL

JUDY DUPONT

MEG CHARLESWORTH
ANADNA HMC KERNA
HARY FAGAN

BETH COOL

ALLISON KRILL
SARAH KIMBALL
ERIKA CEBULSKI
KATHRYN HARDING
JENNA BERTRAND
CATHY CARNEY
DINAYA GARDE
MARNIE BARTOLOMEO

1989 1:30 P.M. 4000 METERS
CLUB TIME
ESEEEEZSSEEEESESESESEEEEERE ZEZZSazs

247 ST BERNARD 0:15:44

110 BETHEL 0:15:45

39 WATERTOWN 0:15:45
42 WEAVER 0:15:47
125 EAST CATHOLIC 0:15:50
26 LYMAN HALL 0:15:51

194 RIDGEFIELD 0:15:52

192 RIDGEFIELD 0:15:55

139 LEDYARD 0:15:57

174 NEWTOWN 0:15:59

119 CHESHIRE 0:16:01

131 GLASTONBURY 0:16:01

14 VALLEY REG 0:16:02

150 LYMAN MEMORIAL 0:16:03

201 ROCKVILLE 0:16:03

218 STAFFORD 0:16:04

101 AMITY 0:16:04

170 MERCY 0:16:05

211 ST BERNARD 0:16:06

240 WINDHAM 0:16:07

111 BETHEL 3 0:16:08

243 WINDHAN 0:16:09

151 LYMAN MEMORIAL 0:16:10

188 POMPERAUG 0:16:11

129 GLASTONBURY 0:16:12

165 MERCY 0:16:13

29 SACRED HEART WTBY 0:16:13
13 ELLINGTON 0:16:14
23 AVON 0:16:15
30 NORTH HAVEN 0:16:16

187 PONMPERAUG 0:16:17

199 ROCKVILLE 0:16:17

208 ST BERNARD 0:16:18

38 HOLY CROSS 0:16:19
21 FARMINGTON 0:16:19

159 HALL 0:16:20

116 CHESHIRE 0:16:21

229 STAPLES 0:16:21

228 STAPLES 0:16:22

105 AMITY 0:16:26

167 MERCY 0:16:27

4 MANCHESTER 0:16:28
113 BETHEL 0:16:29
19 BARLOW 0:16:29
22 BARLOW 0:16:30

132 GLASTONBURY 0:16:32

144 LITCHFIELD 0:16:36

117 CHESHIRE 0:16:38

40 SIMSBURY 0:16:39

185 POMPERAUG 0:16:39

PACE
6:07
6:08
6:08
6:08
6:10
6:10
6:10
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:17
6:18
6:18
6:19
6:19
6:19
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:22
6:24
6:24
6:24
6:25
6:25
6:25
6:26
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:29
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PLACE
=====
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

CIAC GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE

WICKHAM PARK

NAME

NOYENBER 3,
OFFICIAL TIMEPIECE "OMEGA®" BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

NO.

KARA POHARSKI
ANY EZIS

BETH HOBBY HOBBY
TRACEY BAGEL
NANCY BYRNE
KRISTIN ANDRUIONIS
KATIE LITKE
CAROLYN TOOMEY
BYRNA BERTRAND
LYNN INSALACO
KIN LANDRY
COURTNEY MURPHY
HOIRA BESSETTE
LAURA MOSSEY
JULIS LOGAN
CARISSA ROSEN
LORI OBORSKI
JAMIE BYERS
KATHY POLLARD
HELEN LUONA
TRUDI ROCK
ANANDA MAREK
STACY RESCH
KAREN PALCZYNSKI
AXY HENDERSON
ENA SHIMADA
HIEKA ABECK
CHRISTINA HEIDE
DEANNA PISCETELLO
LIZ LARKEN
COLLEEN KENNEDY
KIN HARGRAVE

ANY HEFFERNAN
JESSICA CAMPBELL
RACHEL ZIERZOW
ALISON FLYNN
MELONIE SPILLE
MARY O’DONOVAN
KAREN 0’CONNELL
LAURA MALCHIODI
HICHELLE MARTUCCI
SARA GILBERTIE
BRIDGET NOONAN
JENNIFER GEEL
BETSY RYAN

MEGIN SANDY

DORA HORVATH
BETH HUERTA
KRISTEN WHITE
BONNIE DARLING

154
242

41
109
122
157
126
245
143
233
148

20
207
106
171
225
216
130
238
235
141
202
203
237
134
231
226
146
244
120
200
137
169
164
177
136
128
236
234
152
104
124
189
168
127
197
160
223
191
145

1589 1:30 P.M.

CLUB

LYMAN MEMORIAL
WINDHAN

EAST LYHE
BETHEL

EAST CATHOLIC
HALL

EAST CATHOLIC
WINDHAM
LITCHFIELD
TOLLAND
LITCHFIELD
DARIEN

ST BERNARD
ANITY

NEWTOWN
STAMFORD CATHOLIC
STAFFORD
GLASTONBURY
TOLLAND
TOLLAND ‘
LEDYARD 3
ROCKVILLE
ROCKVILLE
TOLLAND
GLASTONBURY
STAPLES
STAPLES
LITCHFIELD
WINDHAM
CHESHIRE
ROCKVILLE
LEDYARD

MERCY

MERCY

NEWTOWN
LEDYARD

EAST CATHOLIC
TOLLAND
TOLLAND

LYMAN MEMORIAL
AMITY

EAST CATHOLIC
POMPERAUG
MERCY

EAST CATHOLIC
RIDGEFIELD
HALL

STANFORD CATHOLIC
POMPERAUG
LITCHFIELD

4000 HETERS

TIME

EEEZERESR
0:16:40
0:16:44
0:16:45
0:16:45
0:16:46
0:16:47
0:16:47
0:16:47
0:16:48
0:16:48
0:16:48
0:16:49
0:16:49
0:16:51
0:16:52
0:16:53
0:16:54
0:16:56
0:16:57
0:16:58
0:17:01
0:17:01
0:17:02
0:17:03
0:17:04
0:17:05
0:17:08
0:17:06
0:17:08
0:17:09
0:17:10
0:17:11
0:17:12
0:17:12
0:17:15
0:17:15
0:17:17
0:17:17
0:17:18
0:17:20
0:17:21
0:17:23
0:17:25
0:17:25
0:17:26
0:17:30
0:17:30
0:17:31
0:17:32
0:17:33

PACE
E=zm==
6:29
6:31
6:31
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:32
6:32
6:32
6:32
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:39
6:39
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:42
6:42
6:43
6:43
6:44
6:44
6:44
6:45
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:47
6:49
6:49
6:49
6:49
6:50
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PLACE
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
‘73
.74
175
176
177
178
179

CIAC GIRLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
CROSS COUNTRY RACE

WICKHAN PARK

NAME

NO.

KATHLEEN MC CARTHY
JENN WOODY

HILARY FILZER
KATHLEEN HOGAN
ROBIN BECK

SARAH HOLZHAN

JEN STANLEY
KRISTIN WILLIAMS
CARRIE STYGAR
JANIS VARNI

DOREE MAKL

ANMY SELZER

LESLIE WILLIANS
KERI TARANOVICH
KATE FAGAN

JEN AMBRO

LIZ VENUS
JENNIFER MUZYKA
ALISON MAC DONALD
MARIA FRASSINELLI
REGAN HILLEBRECHT
MISTY ROCK

AIMEE ANCTIL
TERRY PALMER
KELLY SULLIVAN
JOANNE RUGGIERO
CHERYL GROSS
DANIELLE MORITZ
ROBIN PACE

224
239
193
147
158
133
135
163
155
156
172
162
246
190
166
212
198
140
123
214
215
142
186
153
121
149
222
175
176

NOVEMBER 3, 1989 1:30 P.M.
OFFICIAL TIMEPIECE "OMEGA® BY NORTHEAST SPORTS TIMING SERVICE

CLUB

STAMFORD CATHOLIC
TOLLAND
RIDGEFIELD
LITCHFIELD

HALL
GLASTONBURY
GLASTONBURY
HALL

LYMAN HEMORIAL
LYMAN HMEMORIAL
NEWTOWN

HALL

WINDHANM
PONPERAUG

HERCY

STAFFORD
RIDGEFIELD
LEDYARD

EAST CATHOLIC
STAFFORD
STAFFORD 3
LEDYARD
PONMPERAUG

LYNAN HEHORIAL
CHESHIRE
LITCHFIELD
STANFORD CATHOLIC
NEWTOWN

NEWTOWN

4000 METERS

TINE

Ez=a=sa
0:17:34
0:17:34
0:17:36
0:17:37
0:17:38
0:17:44
0:17:48
0:17:49
0:17:50
0:17:57
0:17:58
0:18:00
0:18:03
0:18:10
0:18:10
0:18:11
0:18:13
0:18:15
0:18:16
0:18:20
0:18:27
0:18:28
0:18:29
0:18:43
0:18:44
0:18:52
0:19:12
0:19:42
0:21:05

PACE
6:50
6:50
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:54
6156
6:56
6:56
6:59
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:04
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:06
7:06
7:08
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:17
7:17
7:20
7:28
7:40
8:12
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